
14 HORSES 

4 613 Goodwin Family: DUNELM ACADEMY STAR (Owned by Exh), FG11506, 
Ch, 16/10/01 S: Fairlight Acres Kidman, D: Dunelm Starstruck 

2 661 Ms S Harrison: DUNELM STAR ATTRACTION (Owned by Exh), 
FG10496A, Ch, 19/10/08 S: Yelnah Park Waverly, D: Dunelm Starlight 

1 709 Ms K Higgins: CONISTON SPORTSMAN (Owned by Exh), FG788, Bay, 
08/11 /90 S: Keston Royal Occasion, D: Glenway Katrina 

808 Ms K Jones: TE RATA CRUISE (Owned by Exh) FG11592, Bay, 14111/01 
S: Fairlight Acres Kidman, D: Te Rata Bel Tine 

913 Lee Family: SOMERFIELD SOCIALITE FG13410 Bk, 14112/03 S: 
Lakevale Cheyenne D: Moondale Hanna 

3 1091 Mrs C Mills: PALM PARK ROYAL ACCLAIM (Owned by Exh) FG11997, 
Bl, 14108/02 S: Koora Lyn Gondost D: Nampara Royal Applause 

5 1247 G & Mrs A Paynter: WINFIELD VAN GOGH (Owned by Exh), 13350A, Ch, 
W11 /03 S: Nampara Royalty, D: Winfield Vogue 

CLASS 141 ·MARE OR FILLY, over 12.2 and not over 14 hands, ridden. 

2 148 Ms K & Ms M Bitton: VICHAND FORGET ME NOT (Owned by Exh), 
34117, Ch, 2 09/96 S: Kirreway Overture D: Vichand Finesse 

345 M Costello: T AAKARAI GISELLE (Owned by Mrs D Wilson), 33274, Gr, 
21 /11 5 S: Baughurst William of Orange (Imp), D: Tarkarri Cushla 

1 643 Miss K Hamblin: TOOLLEEN AMITY JANE (Owned by Exh), 41647A, Ch, 
2 1 03 S: 0. endale Sir Donald, D: Toolleen Amelia 

695 Mrs C Herbert: TAPU MOSAIC (Owned by Exh), 41903A, Ch Wh, 
24/1 1/03 S: lake ale Che anne, D: Radnor Magnolia 

800 Ms K Jones: TE RATA PRACTICAL MAGIC (Owned by Exh), 41261, Bay, 
04/1 1!02 S: F . . Acres Kidman, D: Te Rata Wishsong 

3 1160 Naruni Parle F R GHT ACRES ALL THAT Jm , 40653, Ch, 24110/02 
S: F . ~ eras Kestrel, D: Fairllght Acres Porsha 

4 1246 G & Mrs A Paynter: WI FIELD ARWEN (Owned by Exh), 42054A, Li/Ch, 
1 S: ~ Royalty D: Winfield Amanda 

1284 Ms S Pilcher. ERVlEW BRIONY (Owned by Exh), 31719A, Br/Bl, 
; S: Gra . Ba , D: Willhara Park Briallen 

5 1682 Mr & Mrs C Waugh: KALANG BLUE MOON, 40839A, Grey, 20/12/02 S: 
P-cirk a D: Gembroo Rhiannon 

CLASS t42 · 

5 151 Blacic:wood Ponies: BLACKWOOD LOVE AFFAIR (Owned by Ms M Fry), 
40469 . , 9/ 02 S: O.Vendale Black Forest, D: Edgewood Lullaby 

3 690 Mrs C Herbert C DY F OSS (Owned by Exh), 39741A, Ch, 
S: cet:ftf, D: Cassarina Chardonnay 

2 915 Lee Fami]y: OOLLEEN SKY, 39 06A, Lv/Ch, 06/01/01 S: Bido Cavalier, 
G ea Sa te 

4 1364 Ms N, Riemer. EEPlAKE FASCI ATTON (Owned by K, N & D Riemer), 
44342A, Bay, - S: Uanfairbryn Cadno Coch, D: Fairlight Acres 
Anastasia 

1 1635 Vancouve1 Park Stud & C lli11s: RRAMAJ MELANIE STAR (Owned by 
. · · }, 34 33·, Bay, 21 197 S: Koora-Lyn Gordost, D: Alcheringa 

CHAMPION LED STALLION, 4 years and over. · Sash. (Classes 120 & 121 

->-( ) 
1408 llT S D Ryan: KOOY G PEGAS S, Grey, 01/11/96 S: Samson Silver 

S , : Koo-/ oog Peart 

RESERVE CHAMPION LED STALUO . ·Sash. (8071 ) 

731 G L & C J Hodgkison: STO VE . LYSSES (Owned by Exh), Bl, 
81 '99 S: ~ Caesar, D: WarrarwtoOO Exotic 

The Birrah ee Trophy kindly supported by the AUSTRALIAN PONY STUD BOOK 
SOCIETY, VlCTQRJAN, BRANCH wiR be awarded to the owner of the Champion 
S'tamon. 

The BirrahJee Stud was conducted by the late ll·argaret Mcintyre at Shepparton. 
She was very succeuful in the show ring and bred many cflampions. Miss 
Mcintyre served on the APSB Committee· for a number of years. 

JUNIOR CHAllP10 LED COLT - Sas . (Cl-asses 22 - 124 & 125 if winner is a 
cdt). (S072) 

1405 Mr S 0 Ryan: OOY G CEASER, Grey, 17110/00 S: Samson Silver 
Shadcrl1, D: Koo{ong ietfa 

RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPlO 'LED COLT - Sash. (5073) 

1449 Shanarnon Stud': KOOY G LEO AAOO (Ollned by Exh), Gr, 02/11/05 
S: Samson Si er Shadol1, D: Kooyong. Dainty 

GRAND CHAMPION LEO STALLION OR COLT - Sash. ($074) 

1408 Mr SD Ryan: KOOY G PEGASUS, Grey, 01/11/96 S: Samson Silver 
ShaOOH, D: Kro{oog Pearl 

CHAMPION LED MARE 4 years and over. (Classes 126 - 129 eligible). (8075) 

1404 Mr S D Ryan: KOOYONG AMYTHEST, Grey, 02/03/02 S: Samson Silver 
Shadow, D: Kooyong Crystal 

RESERVE CHAMPION LED MARE - Sash. (S076) 

809 Ms K Jones: TE RATA PRACTICAL MAGIC (Owned by Exh), Bay, 
04111/02 S: Fairlight Acres Kidman, D: Te Rata Wishsong 

The Birrahlee Trophy kindly supported by the AUSTRALIAN PONY STUD BOOK 
SOCIETY, VICTORIAN BRANCH will be awarded to the owner of the Champion 
Mare. 

JUNIOR CHAMPION LED FILLY, 3 years and under • Sash. (Classes 130 • 132 
and 125 if winner is a filly) . 

126 Mrs C Bellman & Mrs S Horspole: DUNELM PARTY GIRL (Owned by 
Exh), Gr, 10/10/05 S: Dunelm Academy Star, D: Dunelm Picture Book 

RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION LED FILLY · Sash. (S078) 

1501 Ms J Smith: WAYANDAH POPLIN (Owned by Exh), Bay, 06/10/06 S: 
Fairlight Acres Kidman, D: Fairlight Acres Pattern 

GRAND CHAMPION LED MARE OR FILLY - Sash. (S079) 

1404 Mr S D Ryan: KOOYONG AMYTHEST, Grey, 02/03/02 S: Samson Silver 
Shadow, D: Kooyong Crystal 

CHAMPION LED GELDING· Sash. (Classes 133 -135 eligible). (SOSO) 

251 Cameron Family: FAIRLIGHT ACRES SEBASTIAN (Owned by Mrs L 
Cameron), Bl, 15/10/04 S: Fairlight Acres Kestral, D: Fairlight Acres 
Superstar 

RESERVE CHAMPION LED GELDING · Sash. (S081) 

1402 B Russell & Kinloch Show Horse Stables: FAIRLIGHT ACRES 
AMBIANTS (Owned by S A A), Bl, 06/09/06 S: Fairlight Acres Kidman, D: 
Fairlight Acres Abbalyn 

CHAMPION RIDDEN MALE· Sash. (Classes 138 - 140 eligible). (S082) 

Special Prize: Saddle Blanket supported by Edinburgh Horse Rugs. 

1266 Penndower Pony Stud: PENNDOWER PORTLAND (Owned by Exh), Gr, 
13/11/97 S: Penndower Pennylane, D: Penndower Portrait 

RESERVE CHAMPION RIDDEN MALE - Sash. (S083) 

764 Ms M Huttley: MARENA DISPLAY (Owned by Exh), Grey, 27/11/94 S: 
Marena Sky Chief, D: Marena Danielle 

CHAMPION RIDDEN FEMALE· Sash. (Classes 141 & 142 eligible). (S084) 

Special Prize: Saddle Blanket supported by Edinburgh Horse Rugs. 

643 Miss K Hamblin: TOOLLEEN AMITY JANE (Owned by Exh), Ch, 24/10/03 
S: Owendale Sir Donald, D: Toolleen Amelia 

RESERVE CHAMPION RIDDEN FEMALE - Sash. (SOBS) 

1635 Vancouver Park Stud & C Mills: MURRAMAI MELANIE STAR (Owned by 
Ms H Higgins), Bay, 12/01/97 S: Koora-Lyn Gordost, D: Alcheringa 
Jasmine 

SUPREME CHAMPION LED AUSTRALIAN PONY • Sash. (S086) 

1404 Mr S D Ryan: KOOYONG AMYTHEST, Grey, 02/03/02 S: Samson Silver 
Shadow, D: Kooyong Crystal 

The "Alvie Ferry Memorial Trophy" kindly supported by the AUSTRALIAN 
PONY STUD BOOK SOCIETY, VICTORIAN BRANCH will be awarded to the 
Supreme Champion Australian Pony. 



Third Generation Australian Ponies 

Entries in this sub-section must be recorded as Third Gene~ation at time of entry with 
the Australian Pony Stud Book Society. P~oof of ~ecordmg (photocopy) must be 
provided at time of entry. Failure to comply will result m non-acceptance 

CLASS 143 . STALLION, 4 years old and over, 14 hands and under. 

1 1266 Penndower Pony Stud: PENNDOWER PORTLAND (Owned by Exh), 
8875, Gr, 13/11/97 S: Penndower Pennylane, D: Penndower Portrait 

CLASS 144 ·COLT, 2 & 3 years, 14 hands and under. 

3 1209 W Oakford & A Reeve: KINGSFRED IDOL (Owned by Exh), F/R, Gr, 
23/10/06 S: Fairlight Acres Kidman, D: Kingsfred Idyll 

2 1405 Mr SD Ryan: KOOYONG CEASER, F/R, Grey, 17/10/06 S: Samson Silver 
Shadow, D: Kooyong Mietta 

1 1449 Shanamon Stud: KOOYONG LEONARDO (Owned by Exh), F/R, Gr, 
02/11/05 S: Samson Silver Shadow, D: Kooyong Dainty 

CLASS 145 ·GELDING, 14 hands and under. 

3 613 Goodwin Family: DUNELM ACADEMY STAR (Owned by Exh), FG11506, 
Ch, 16/10/01 S: Fairlight Acres Kidman, D: Dunelm Starstruck 

1 764 Ms M Huttley: MARENA DISPLAY (Owned by Exh), FG11921A, Grey, 
27/11/94 S: Marena Sky Chief, D: Marena Danielle 

4 911 Ms S Lee: DRASNA CHANCE (Owned by Exh), 13067, Gr, 10/11/03 S: 
Mondiso Park Esquire, D: Glenway Lady 

975 J W & G J Mamouney: FAIRLIGHT ACRES BEAU, FG14036, Bk, 
01/12/04 S: Fairlight Acres Kestrel, D: Doncasvan Beersheba 

1119 Miss E Montgomerie: EMONT PARK MUSCAT (Owned by Exh), 
FG14769A, Ch, 22/09/05 S: Dunelm Academy Star, D: Moorooduc Park 
Champagne 

2 1499 Mrs S Smith: KAREDON CAVALIER (Owned by Exh), 14831A, Skew, 
01/09/05 S: Waltara Wild Spice, D: Mallawa Park Marketta 

CLASS 146 ·COLT AND FILLY, yearling. 

3 8 Mrs P & Miss M Adams: DUNELM AUDACIOUS (Owned by Exh), F/R, 
Pinto, 15/12/07 S: Lakevale Cheyenne, D: Lakevale Dancing Maid 

2 13 Mrs P & Miss M Adams: WINDSONG FOXY LADY (Owned by Exh), 
45956A, Pinto, 12/12/07 S: Earlsley Park Enterprize, D: Windsong Miss 
Chief 

1 152 Blackwood Ponies: BLACKWOOD LOVE SONG (Owned by Ms M Fry), 
45371A, Taffy, 11/09/07 S: Taralee Next Step, D: Edgewood Lullaby 

CLASS 147 • BROOD MARE (visibly in foal, or with foal at foot). 

No Entries 

CLASS 148 ·DRY MARE, over 12 hands and not exceeding 14 hands. 

No Entries 

CLASS 149 ·DRY MARE, 12.2 hands and under. 

665 G & C Hartigan: WAVELEIGH SUMMER LOVE (Owned by Exh), 39582, 
Grey, 03/12/01 S: Mio Mondo Valentino, D: Waveleigh Lady Sirius 

1 1406 Mr SD Ryan: KOOYONG ELEGANCE, 43465, Grey, 07/10/04 S: Samson 
Silver Shadow, D: Kooyong Dainty 

CLASS 150 ·FILLY, 2 and 3 years, 14 hands and under. 

2 11 Mrs P & Miss M Adams: DUNELM POPSICLE (Owned by Exh), 44431 , 
Gr, 15/09/05 S: Yelnah Park Waverley, D: Wyuna Petite 

48 Andlyn Park Pony Stud: ANDLYN PARK JUST PEACHEE (Owned by Ms 
C Plunkett), 43843A, Pal, 11/09/05 S: Kinavale Klassique, D: Penndower 
Peaches 

3 126 Mrs C Bellman & Mrs S Horspole: DUNELM PARTY GIRL (Owned by 
Exh}, 45582A, Gr, 10/10/05 S: Dunelm Academy Star, D: Dunetm Picture 
Book 

4 150 Blackwood Ponies: BLACKWOOD LIUPUT (Owned by Ms M Fry), 
43578A, Gr, 30/11 /05 S: Storm Haven Ulysses, D: Blackwood Love In The 
Mist 

1250 M & M Pearson: KOOYONG LIBERTY (Owned by E h, 45155A Gr, 
02/11/06 S: Samson Silver Shadow, D: Kooyong Dainty 

1291 Ms R Pollard: LAKEVALE CONCERTO (Owned by Eh, 44750A, Bay, 
20/10/06 S: Mondiso Park Esquire, D: Lakevale Rhapsody Two 

1403 Mr S D Ryan: KOOYONG ALEXANDRIA, 44119, Grey, 0 11/05 S: 
Samson Silver Shadow, D: Kooyong Mietta 

HORSES 15 

CHAMPION LED MALE· Sash. (1 43, 144, & 146 if the winner is a Colt.) ($090) 

1449 Shanamon Stud: KOOYONG LEONARDO (Owned by Exh), Gr, 02/11/05 
S: Samson Silver Shadow, D: Kooyong Dainty 

RESERVE CHAMPION LED MALE. • Sash. (S091) 
1405 Mr S D Ryan: KOOYONG CEASER, Grey, 17/10/06 S: Samson Silver 

Shadow, D: Kooyong Mietta 
CHAMPION LED FEMALE .• Sash. (Classes 148 • 150 & 146 .if the winner is a FBly). 
(S092) 

1406 Mr SD Ryan: KOOYONG ELEGANCE, 43465, Grey, 07/10/04 S: Samson 
Silver Shadow, D: Kooyong Dainty 

RESERVE CHAMPION LED FEMALE. • Sash. (S093) 

152 Blackwood Ponies: BLACKWOOD LOVE SONG (Owned by Ms M Fry), 
45371A, Taffy, 11/09/07 S: Taralee Next Step, D: Edgewood Lullaby 

Section 5 - APSB Derivatives 
APSB Part Bred Pony 

Part-Bred Ponies are not eligible for any other APSB classes within the schedule and 
must be recorded at the time of the close of entries with the Australian Pony Stud 
Book Society State Branch Register. 

Exhibitors must be the current owner of the pony and be recorded as such on the 
reverse side of the Certificate of recording. Proof (photocopy) of ownership and 
recording must be provided at time of entry. Exhibitors must be current financial 
members of the Australian Pony Stud Book Society. 

CLASS 155 · MARE OR GELDING, 3 years old and under. 

3 395 Deeplake Stud (Miller-Olsen): DEEPLAKE ROYAL SYMPHONY (Owned 
by Exh), 45942, Br, 02/11/07 S: Sandbourne Royal Ensign, D: Deeplake 
Party Girl 

596 Ms R Giordimaina: CHERISHWOOD DEJAVUE (Owned by Exh), 
FG15541, Ch, 25/09/05 S: Mirinda Little Toft, D: Sanlirra Devotion 

4 678 Mrs E Healey: GOLDMINE PRETIY WOMAN (Owned by Exh), 44776P, 
Pal, 22/10/06 S: Goldmine Silver Destiny, D: Sharinga Suzette 

5 744 Mrs R Hook: DUNELM RENDITION (Owned by Exh), FG15167P, Ch, 
26/09/05 S: Dainhill Octave, D: Risseke 

1 1067 Ms M Mcguire-Muller: ASCOT SAMSARA (Owned by Exh), 45494P, Ch, 
18/11/07 S: Gaylord Of Ascot, D: Tallyrand Show Place 

6 1146 Miss K Murnane: DALKARA PARK GOLDEN EMPIRE (Owned by Exh), 
15130P, Ch, 27/10/05 S: Pageant Heritage, D: Whoppi Girl 

2 1587 Ms F Toal: RIVERLEIGH LITTLE MINK (Owned by Exh), PENDING, Blk, 
05/02/07 S: Merrindale Fleet Street, D: Merrindale Hallmark 

1628 Uhavta Stud: UHAVTA HOCUS POCUS, FG16119, Br Bl, 24109/07 S: 
Uhavta Country Chann, D: Kolbeach Flowers 

1717 Ms D & J Wims: CAMDEN LODGE IMPRESSIONS, FG15080P, Bay, 
02/12/05 S: Bryjen fort Talon, D: Maralinga Park Allspice 

CLASS 156 · MARE OR GELDING, 4 years old and over, 12.2 hands and under. 

2 448 lls L Drysdale: MERRINDALE SWEETAMUS PYFACE (Owned by Exh), 
42557P, Ch, 14111/03 S: Merrindale Fleet Street, D: Kerray Park Tamara 

1 979 lls S Mangan/Murraygold Stud: UHAVTA ROYAL ENCHANTMENT 
(Owned by Exh), 43037P, Pal, 05/11 /04 S: Salient Zechin, D: Malibu Park 
Royal Creation 

1706 lls H Whitehead: DUNELM LOOKING GLASS (Owned by Exh), 
FG14141RP, Bay, 21/10/04 S: Dainhill Octave, D: Dunelm Lace 

CLASS 157 · MARE OR GELDING, 4 years old and over, over 12.2 hands and not 
exceeding 14 hands. 

154 Blackwood Ponies: KIRREWAY BEAUMONT (Owned by Ms M Fry), 
870PB, 01 /09/95 

4 445 Ms l Drysdale: CHERATON TARANTELLA (Owned by Exh), 41953P, Ch, 
1 1 00 S: Cheraton True Blue, D: Cheraton Royal Symphony 

1 528 Miss A Flanagan: NARUNI PARK MADDISON (Owned by Exh), 41290P, 
Ch, 22/11/00 S: Fairlight Acres Kristian, D: Goldmine Queen of Hearts 

934 Miss M Linehan: WINDSONG UTILE LUCIFER (Owned by Exh), 
FG16401P, Pinto, 08/10/91 S: Windsong Fire Rf, 0: Hollywill Park Lucinda 

5 1267 L Perdrisat MEDINA PAIGE (Owned by Mrs A Perdrisat), 717PB, B/Br, 
02/12198 S: Mon Ami lbn Talima, D: Radnor Showgirl 

3 1490 Ms A Smiley: LYNLEA RAGTIME (Owned by Exh), 44427, Br, 27/11/02 S: 
Randene Rising Sun (Imp), D: Kinlieth Rag Doll 

2 1715 Mr D Williamson: SHELDENE PANACHE (Owned by Exh), FG13553P, 
Ch, 2 11/01 S: Owendale Salute, D: Kista Park Kerry 

6 1722 Ms J Wilson: PINJARRA PARK NIKITA, 42334RP, Ch, 26/10/01 S: 
Fair1ight Acres Kristian, D: Valmont Alanah 



16 HORSES 

CLASS 158 - MARE OR GELDING, 4 years old and over, over 14 hands. 

749 Ms J Houlihan: MANAWA! SIR LANCELOT (Owned by Exh), FG13744P, 
Bay, 15/11 /01 S: Kirreway Ambition, D: Fayremoon Fallon 

2 1159 Naruni Park: ASPIRATIONS OF SEFTON (Owned by Exh), 16414P, Bay, 
31 /10/03 S: Kirreway Ambition, D: Great Occasion Of Sefton 

3 1232 Mrs S Parkes: DUN ELM SCULPTURE (Owned by Exh), 43381 P, Bay, 
19/09/01 S: Kirreway Ambition, D: Avonlea Sketch 

1 1766 Ms M Zammit: DUNELM SHOWDOWN (Owned by Exh), 13308PB, Ch, 
11 /09/03 S: Owendale Salute, D: Dunelm Showcase 

CLASS 159 - MARE OR GELDING, not e~ceeding 13 hands ridden. 

445 Ms L Drysdale: CHERATON TARANTELLA (Owned by Exh), 41953P, Ch, 
19110/00 S: Cheraton True Blue D: Cheraton Royal Symphony 

2 448 Ms l Drysdale: MERRINDALE SWEETAMUS PYFACE (Owned by Exh), 
42557P, Ch 1 11/03 S: Merrindale Fleet Street, D: Kerray Park Tamara 

3 979 Ms S Mangan/Murraygold Stud: UHAVTA ROYAL ENCHANTMENT 
(Owned by &h), 43037P, Pal, 11 /04 S: Salient Zechin, D: Malibu Park 
Royal Creation 

1706 Ms H Whitehead: DUNELM LOOKING GLASS (Owned by Exh), 
FG14141 RP, Bay, 21 /1 104 S: Dainhill Octave D: Dunelm Lace 

4 1722 Ms J Wilson: Pl ARRA PARK NIKITA. 42334RP, Ch, 26/10/01 S: 
Fairf' ht Acres Kristian, D: Valmont Alanah 

CLASS 16-0 - E OR GELD! G, over 13 hands, ridden. 

2 154 Blackwood Ponjes: KIRREWAY BEAUMONT (Owned by Ms M Fry), 
8 PB, 195 

206 l .Brooks & T Phillips: TARADALE IMPULSE (Owned by T Phillips), 
RPVO 9, B , · 193 S: Brandarra Top Cat, D: Glenway Katrina 

4 259 rs P & Miss A CampbeU: WI AELD ETERNITY (Owned by Mrs P 
C , FG735P, · ,Bf, 231 1/97 S: Nampara Royalty, D: Ebony Lace 

528 Mjss A Flanagan: I PARK MADDISON (Owned by &h), 41290P, 
C . '221 I S: F · Acres Kristian, D: Goldmine Queen of Hearts 

749 Ms J Hou lihan~ SIR LANCELOT (Owned by &h), FG13744P, 
Bay r I · S: :a · , D: Fayremoon Fallon 

3 1159 Naruni Parle SPIRA S OF SEFTO (Owned by &h), 16414P, Bay, 
31f S: · , D: Great Occasion Of Sefton 

5 1232 Mrs S Parkes: SCULPT RE (Owned by &h), 43381 P, Bay, 
.. rn<l,.....-vl D: Avonlea Sketch 

6 12fil P GE (Owned by Mrs A Perdrisat), 717PB, B/Br, 
. D: Radnor Showgirl 

1410 ALE C 'ARADES (Owned by Mrs K Ryan), 
fifl S: aninos · Joker, D: Derril Park Emma 

1715 lllr D Williamson: ElDENE P 'AC E (Owned by &h), FG13553P, 
eOOale Sal:uie, D: K!sta Park Kerry 

1 1766 0 (Owned by Exh), 13308PB, Ch, 
~ · S: w e Sa! e, D: unel Showcase 

CHAMP 0 LED APSB PART BRED PONY {Classes 155 - 160) (S095) 

1766 lb II Zammit 0 0 (Owned by & h), Ch, 11/09/03 S: 
u u.,.,,. ... Showcase 

RESERVE CHAMP 0 LED APSS PART BRED PONY (S096) 

1067 cguire-lluller. /.Seo S SARA (Owned by Exh), Ch, 18/11/07 
AscOC_ : rand S Place 

APSB FrJding Pony 
AU exhibits in tllis section must be recorded as an APSB Riding Pony with the 
Australian Pony Stud Book Society. 

Exhibitors must be current financial members of the APSB and be the current 
registered owner of the exhibit entered. 

Height not to exceed 14.2 hands. 

COLT, OO(e~ 42hands. 

2 551 Future Farms: ASCOT C R IA EA (Owned by Heartthrob Arabians 
( iss Emma Balkla)), 5319, Br, 61 0106 S: Ascot Cfassic Sifk, D: Ascot 
l~.a Aarie 

3 990 I & Mrs M fibrin: Pl AAR PARK PRESTIGE (Owned by Exh), 
3 2864, BVBr, 2 I Ol<Jl S: L JS Limited Ed'rtroo, D: Stanron Park Soda Pop 

1 999 Ms R Muon: PE A POSH (Owned by Exh), Ch, 29/10/00 S: Fernleigh 
Fine Pri D: Kicreway Rendezvous 

CLASS 166 - GEWI G, not exceed' 142 hands. 

10 Mrs P & Mist M Adams: OU EUA GfFTED (Owned~ Exh), FG1612aKP, 
Ch, 03/CYJICJ? S: Dain · 1 Octave, 0: !Airillda Gretel 
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1716 

Ms R Bell: BELL ROSE HUGH GO (Owned by Ms K Bell), FG13241 RP, Bl, 
26/01/04 S: Fairfield Park Jordon, D: Callendale Markita 
Ms J Bode: LEANDER ROYAL ENDEVOUR (Owned by Exh), 
FG16391RP, Buck, 01/12/07 S: Koora-Lyn Gordost, D: Dresden Grange 
Lucinda Grace 
A & C Box: KARLANA ROYAL WATCHER (Owned by Exh), G17156/02, 
Gr, 16/12/98 S: Stanton Park Paparazzi, D: Fairlight Acres Duchess 
Brooklyn Show Horses: FAIRLIGHT ACRES LIBERTY (Owned by Exh), 
FG12386RP, Ch, 24/10/02 S: Fairlight Acres Kristian, D: Kirreway Larina 
Mrs D & Miss D Galea: DD SIMPLICITY (Owned by Exh), FG16133, Ch, 
10/01 /04 S: Dainhill Royal Bow, D: Cheraton Arianwen 
Hamlot Park: HAMLOT PARK ROYAL QUEST (Owned by B Hammet), 
ARC381 , Ch, 11/10/05 S: Ascot Royal Tribute, D: Uhavta Miss Deception 
Hart & Andrews: KALLAROO BIRCHWOOD (Owned by Mrs M Hart), 
PENDING, Ch, 10/12/03 S: Chippenham Lynx, D: Doncasvan China Doll 
Mrs S Parkes: DARLTON PARK ROYAL OCTAVE (Owned by Exh), 
13162RP, Bay, 24/12/03 S: Dainhill Octave, D: Arinlea Royal Obsession 
Roundhill Partnership: ROUNDHILL ENCORE (Owned by Mrs D Sam), 
FG15702RPV, Ch, 21/11/06 S: Myscal Encore, D: Roundhill Rosette 
Ms J Shevlin: NARUNI PARK REGAL CASCADE (Owned by Exh), 
FG15061RP, Pal, 12/12/05 S: Failright Acres Kristian, D: Fairlight Acres 
Allure 
Ms A Smiley: LYNLEA PANTOMIME (Owned by Exh), 15205, Ch, 
18/12/03 S: Silkwood Puss N Boots, D: Lynlea Theme 
Sovren Park Stud: FAIRLIGHT ACRES TRIO (Owned by Exh), 13139, Gr, 
25/09/03 S: Mondiso Park Eclipse, D: Kirreway Blue Orchid 
Ms H Tempany: UHAVTA BOOSIE BOOTS (Owned by Exh), FG11139RP, 
Gr, 20/09/01 S: Rosevean Sea Eagle (Imp), D: Fairlight Acres Skylark 
Uhavta Stud: UHAVTA GLITZ N'GLAMOUR, FG44886, Ch, 13/11/06 S: 
Royal Command of Beckworth, D: Silkwood Mustard Seed 
Mr D Williamson: ROYLANCE OF WYUNA, FG1686, Ch, 19/11/94 S: 
Owendale Salute, D: Roundhill Rosette 
Mr D Williamson: TUNDRA PARK DECEPTION, FG15087RP, Ch, 
23/10/05 S: Dainhill Octave, D: Blue Ribbon Brandy 

CLASS 167 - MARE, 4 years old and over, not exceeding 14.2 hands. 

47 Andlyn Park Pony Stud: ANDLYN PARK DANCERELLA (Owned by Ms C 
Plunkett), 42998RPVOL22, Br, 09/10/04 S: Wyoming Park RiveRDAnce, D: 
Mariana Lodge Organza 

372 Cyphers Family: DUNELM NIGHT FALL (Owned by Exh), 40680RP, Gr, 
17/09/02 S: Deuelm Limerick, D: Night Wind Of Beckworth 

5 645 Hamlot Park: ASCOT FOREVER AMBER (Owned by Exh), Ch, 21/01/04 
S: Ascot Royal Tribute, D: Ascot Design 

662 Hart & Andrews: DONCASVAN CHINA DOLL (Owned by Ms M Hart), 
35642RP, Br, 06/11/94 S: Kirreway Trident, D: Fairlight Acres Silhouette 

6 676 Mrs H Hayhow: BALLANBRAE DREAM COME TRUE (Owned by Exh), 
45877, Bay, 23/11/03 S: Weston Mirage, D: Yirralea Dreamtime 

2 887 Mrs N Landmeter: RIVENDALE PARK OLIVIA (Owned by Exh), 43320RP, 
Br, 21/01/05 S: Nampara Royalty, D: Kista Park Kerry 

1070 Mrs F Mcintyre: YATALA QUEST (Owned by Exh), 39406RP, Bay, 
12/10/00 S: Chippenham Lynx, D: Bimbadeen Sue 

3 1229 Mrs S Parkes: CHERISHWOOD DESIGN (Owned by Exh), 42300RP, Br, 
18/11/03 S: Dainhill Octave, D: Avonlea Sketch · 

4 1248 Miss M Paynter: WATERFORD PARK PREMIERE (Owned by Exh), 
40173RP, Ch, 21/11/01 S: Owendale Salute, D: Nampara Royal Premiere 

1357 Richardson & Devrome: HIBRIE SYMPHONY (Owned by Exh), 43134RP, 
Bay, 20/10/04 S: Oakvale Serenade, D: Chippenham Society 

1 1576 Miss C & C Thomas: CAREAL TIGERLILLY (Owned by Exh), 41797RP, 
Ch, 25/10/03 S: Owendale Sir Donald, D: Rowallan Eternity 

1651 Ms N Viney: VINEYARD ROSE, 42938, Bay, 14/10/04 S: Raninbury 
Master James, D: Naringa Mariah 

CLASS 168 - FILLY, 3 years old and under, not exceeding 14.2 hands. 

1 9 Mrs P & Miss M Adams: DUNELM DESIRE (Owned by Exh), 45375RP, 
Bay, 04/11/06 S: Dainhill Octave, D: Kawanna Park Dresden Princess 

125 Mrs C Bellman & Mrs S Horspole: DUNELM LAST DANCE (Owned by 
Exh), Bay, 11/10/06 S: Dainhill Octave, D: Dunelm Lily 

268 Ms A Carter: LEANDA HELLO DARLING (Owned by Exh), 45920P, Bl, 
28/10/06 S: Kirreway For All Occasions, D: Kirreway Floor Show 

348 Ms R Cottrill: PENNYROYAL PORTRAIT (Owned by Exh), 45091 RP, Ch, 
24/10/06 S: Fairlight Acres Cruize, D: Janevelyn Royal Tender 

2 1065 Ms M Mcguire-Muller: ASCOT MAHOGANY (Owned by Exh), 45493RP, 
Chf 28/10/07 S: Ascot Royal Tribute (A.I), D: Mirinda Fairy Walk 

1186 Ms B O'Bree & P Croft: UHAVTA ROYAL HOT PANTS (Owned by Exh), 
FIR, Ch, 20/10/07 S: Uhavta Diamons 'N' Dreams, D: Malibu Park Royal 
Creation 



3 1629 Uhavta Stud: UHAVTA HOURGLASS, 45513RP, Br Bl, 12/10/07 S: 
Uhavta Country Charm, D: Kirreway Dover 

1736 Ms J Wood: DUNELM MEMENTO (Owned by Exh), 44405RP, Ch, 
04/09/05 S: Dainhill Octave, D: Quamby Park Mary Ellen 

CLASS 169- STALLION OR COLT, ridden. 

No Entries 

CLASS 170 - MARE OR FILLY, ridden. 

47 Andlyn Park Pony Stud: ANDL YN PARK DANCERELLA (Owned by Ms C 
Plunkett), 42998RPVOL22, Br, 09/10/04 S: Wyoming Park RiveRDAnce, D: 
Mariana Lodge Organza 

1 372 Cyphers Family: DUNELM NIGHT FALL (Owned by Exh), 40680RP, Gr, 
17/09/02 S: Deuelm Limerick, D: Night Wind Of Beckworth 

3 645 Hamlot Park: ASCOT FOREVER AMBER (Owned by Exh), Ch, 21/01/04 
S: Ascot Royal Tribute, D: Ascot Design 

662 Hart & Andrews: DONCASVAN CHINA DOLL (Owned by Ms M Hart), 
35642RP, Br, 06/11/94 S: Kirreway Trident, D: Fairlight Acres Silhouette 

6 676 Mrs H Hayhow: BALLANBRAE DREAM COME TRUE (Owned by Exh), 
45877, Bay, 23/11/03 S: Weston Mirage, D: Yirralea Dreamtime 

4 887 Mrs N Landmeter: RIVENDALE PARK OLIVIA (Owned by Exh), 43320RP, 
Br, 21/01/05 S: Nampara Royalty, D: Kista Park Kerry 

1070 Mrs F Mcintyre: YATALA QUEST (Owned by Exh), 39406RP, Bay, 
12/10/00 S: Chippenham Lynx, D: Bimbadeen Sue 

2 1248 Miss M Paynter: WATERFORD PARK PREMIERE (Owned by Exh), 
40173RP, Ch, 21/11/01 S: Owendale Salute, D: Nampara Royal Premiere 

1357 Richardson & Devrome: HIBRIE SYMPHONY (Owned by Exh), 43134RP, 
Bay, 20/10/04 S: Oakvale Serenade, D: Chippenham Society 

5 1576 Miss C & C Thomas: CAREAL TIGERLILLY (Owned by Exh), 41797RP, 
Ch, 25/10/03 S: Owendale Sir Donald, D: Rowallan Eternity 

CLASS 171 - GELDING, ridden. 

4 124 Ms R Bell: BELL ROSE HUGHGO (Owned by Ms K Bell), FG13241RP, Bl, 
26/01/04 S: Fairfield Park Jordon, D: Callendale Markita 

5 178 A & C Box: KARLANA ROYAL WATCHER (Owned by Exh), G17156/02, 
Gr, 16/12/98 S: Stanton Park Paparazzi, D: Fairlight Acres Duchess 

200 Brooklyn Show Horses: FAIRLIGHT ACRES LIBERTY (Owned by Exh), 
FG12386RP, Ch, 24/10/02 S: Fairlight Acres Kristian, D: Kirreway Larina 

663 Hart & Andrews: KALLAROO BIRCHWOOD (Owned by Mrs M Hart), 
PENDING, Ch, 10/12/03 S: Chippenham Lynx, D: Doncasvan China Doll 

3 1489 Ms A Smiley: LYNLEA PANTOMIME (Owned by Exh), 15205, Ch, 
18/12/03 S: Silkwood Puss N Boots, D: Lynlea Theme 

2 1568 Ms H Tempany: UHAVTA BOOSIE BOOTS (Owned by Exh), FG11139RP, 
Gr, 20/09/01 S: Rosevean Sea Eagle (Imp), D: Fairlight Acres Skylark 

1 1714 Mr D Williamson: ROYLANCE OF WYUNA, FG1686, Ch, 19/11/94 S: 
Owendale Salute, D: Roundhill Rosette 

CHAMPION LED MALE - Sash. (Classes 165 & 166 eligible). (S098) 

999 Ms R Mason: PEN MAIN POSH (Owned by Exh), Ch, 29/10/06 S: Fernleigh 
Fine Print, D: Kirreway Rendezvous 

RESERVE CHAMPION LED MALE - Sash. (S099) 

1714 Mr D Williamson: ROYLANCE OF WYUNA, Ch, 19/11/94 S: Owendale 
Salute, D: Roundhill Rosette 

CHAMPION LED FEMALE - Sash. (Classes 167 & 168 eligible). (S100) 

1576 Miss C & C Thomas: CAR EAL TIGERLILL Y (Owned by Exh), Ch, 
25/10/03 S: Owendale Sir Donald, D: Rowaltan Eternity 

RESERVE CHAMPION LED FEMALE-Sash. (S101) 

887 Mrs N Landmeter: RIVENDALE PARK OLIVIA (Owned by Exh), Br, 
21/01/05 S: Nampara Royalty, D: Kista Park Kerry 

CHAMPION RIDDEN APSB RIDING PONY - Sash. (S102) 

1714 Mr D Williamson: ROYLANCE OF WYUNA, Ch, 19111/94 S: Owendale 
Salute, D: Roundhill Rosette 

RESERVE CHAMPION RIDDEN APSB RIDING PONY - Sash. (S103) 

1568 Ms H Tempany: UHAVTA BOOSIE BOOTS (Owned by Exh), Gr, 2 09/01 
S: Rosevean Sea Eagle (Imp), D: Fairlight Acres Skylark 

SUPREME CHAMPION APSB DERIVATIVE PONY - Sash. (S104) 

(To be. judged from APSB Part Bred & APSB Riding Pony Male & Female 
Champions.) 

1766 Ms M Zammlt: DUNELM SHOWDOWN (Owned by E h), G28156.08, Ch 
11 /09/03 S: Owendale Salute, D: Dunelm Showcase 
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Section 6 - Welsh Pony 
Entries in this sub-section are restricted to ponies registered in the Welsh Section of 
The Australian Pony Stud Book Society or Welsh Pony and Cob Society of Australia. 

Exhibits entered in this Section must be measured by the RASV's official measurer 
(excludes Welsh Geldings shown as Section E of A, B, C or D breeding). An exhibit 
over or under the specified measurement may be transferred to its correct class. 

Welsh - Section A 
Entries in this sub-section are restricted to exhibits registered in Section A of the 
Welsh Pony and Cob Society of Australia, or the Welsh Section of the Australian 
Pony Stud Book Society or any other recognised Society. 

Exhibitors must be current financial members of the Welsh Pony and Cob Society of 
Australia or the Australian Pony Stud Book Society and be the current registered 
owner of the exhibit entered. Exhibits to be shown unplaited. 

The "RHONDDA" TROPHIES kindly supported by the AUSTRALIAN PONY 
STUD BOOK SOCIETY, VICTORIAN BRANCH shall be awarded to the owners of 
the Junior champions in this sub-section. 

The Rhondda Stud, established in the 1940's, was conducted at Somerville 
under the watchful eye of the late Lady Coles. The APSB presents these 
trophies in grateful recognition of the support given by Lady Coles in earlier 
times. She was a Life Member and Committee Member of the APSB (Victorian 
Branch) and the inaugural Patron of the Welsh Pony & Cob Society of 
Australia. 

CLASS 180 - WELSH MOUNTAIN PONY STALLION, not exceeding 12 hands, 8 
years old and over. 

2 107 Barr Family: DAINTREE FLASHDANCE (Owned by Exh), S-2043, Cr, 
18/11/97 S: Cherrytree Woodruff, 0: Owendale Patsy 

1 566 Mrs R Garoni: MOONDYNE BUCCANEER (Owned by Exh), S-1993, 
Buck, 19/09/97 S: Moondyne Bugle, 0: Owendale Clementine 

1665 Mrs M Watter: BAMBURY MARINER, S1722, Ch, 20/10/93 S: Weston Bell 
Bird (Imp), 0: Carlyle Seashell 

CLASS 181 - WELSH MOUNTAIN PONY STALLION, not exceeding 12 hands, 4 
years old and not over 7 years old. 

1 320 Ms A Cochrane: WY ANN HOKEY POKEY (Owned by Exh), 82306, Cr, 
16/08/03 S: Wyann Robin Hood, D: Wyann Pocohontas 

CLASS 182 - WELSH MOUNTAIN PONY COLT, 3 years old and not exceeding 12 
hands. 

1 1725 Mr S Wiltshire: WESTBURY HERCULES (Owned by Exh), C-2K5321 , 
Grey, 25/09/05 S: Westbury Chaucer, 0: Jinchilla Helena 

CLASS 183 - WELSH MOUNTAIN PONY COLT, 2 years old and not over 3 years 
old, not exceeding 12 hands. 

1 290 Charmosa Pony Stud: WORANORA PEEK A BOO (Owned by Ms S 
lackas), S-2548, Bay, 17/11/06 S: Woranora Mosaic, O: Woranora 
Pollyanna 

2 420 Do See View Horse Stud: PROSPECT BLUE COURTNEY (Owned by Ms 
~=~ S2551 , Bay, 09/10/06 S: Ripple Brook Piper, D: Dalgangle 

4 1112 Ms A Mollica: TRIO CADELL (Owned by Exh), C-6323, Gr, 26/02/07 S: 
Trio Maetgwyn, D: Owendale Yvonne 

3 1690 Mrs S Webb.: TRIO WELSH COMET (Owned by Exh), C-6322, Gr, 
20f01/06 S: Tno Maelgwyn, D: Stanton Park Princess Daisy 

CLASS 184-WELSH MOUNTAIN PONY COLT, yearling. 

211 

1 479 

485 

5 538 

3 605 

4 1666 

2 1674 

Mr R Brown: N.ILTON GOLDFINCH (Owned by Exh), C6532, Crem, 
1 08/07 S: Natta1 Cream Of Eppynt, D: Nattai Skylark 
Elargee Stud: ELARGEE TOBRUK (Owned by Exh), C-6441 , Buck, 
11/10/07 S: Breconbach Soldier Poppy (Imp), D: Elargee Tabaret 
B & ~Emond: TRIO CARRERA (Owned by Exh), C-6398, Bay, 27/09/07 
S: Tno Maelgwyn, D: Trentlyn Mikado 
Ms D Francis: RICHDALE PLAYTIME (Owned by Exh), C-6444, Pal, 
06/11/?7 S: Weston Park Sherlock, D: Imperial Party Doll 
Gl&nv1e~ Stud: GLENVIEW SILVER FARTHING (Owned by Mrs L Tooby 
& S Larkin), C6338, Bay. 23/08/07 S: Arielan Kingfisher, D: Glenview Florin 
Mrs M W~lter: _NA~RI CHARLSTON (Owned by Exh), C6366, Ch, 
19109/07 S. Natun Merlin, D: Naturi Primula 
Mrs D Warton: RICHDALE COLORADO (Owned by Exh), C-6400, Ch, 
11/09/07 S: Weston Park Sherlock, D: Alumeah Columbine 
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CLASS 185 - WELSH MOUNTAIN PONY MARE (dry), 4 years old and over, not 
exceeding 12 hands. 

144 

6 229 

289 

1 379 

484 

2 567 

3 604 

1193 

1227 

4 126-0 

1451 

5 1673 

1~2 

Mrs F Best: LYKANARRO MOONSPRITE (Owned by Exh), M12010, Gr, 
01 /12/01 S: Stanton Park Sideshow, D: Lykanarro Moonshadow 
Ms T Burgess: MEADOWSWOOD PARK ROSEBUD (Owned by Exh), 
M13424, Ch, 26/10/02 S: Arielen Maestro, D: Tannenbaum Queen Of 
Hearts 
Charmosa Pony Stud: LLANFAIRBRYN CORN SILK (Owned by Ms S 
Lackas), M12689, Ch, 25/11 /03 S: Glynyarra Park Daulton, D: Llanfairbryn 
Miss Brodrick 
Dallu Stud: NATIAI SNOW CRYSTAL (Owned by Exh), M1 2437, Ch, 
27 /09/02 S: Nattai Prophet, D: Nattai Snowball 
B & K Emond: TRIO BRIGHTUGHT (Owned by Exh), M13666, Grey, 
09/10/04 S: Glenview Silver Guinea, D: Owendale Yvonne 
Mrs R Garoni: MOONDYNE HONEY HUSH (Owned by Exh), FSl2679, Cr, 
11 /11 /98 S: Moondyne Baci, D: Moondyne Emily Elizabeth 
Glenview Stud: GLENVIEW FELICITY (Owned by Mrs L Tooby), M13055, 
Cr, 12/1 04 S: Lanson Park Prelude, D: Glenview Florin 
T & W O'Connor: RADNOR HOLLY HOCK (Owned by Exh), M10608, Ch, 
231'09 S: Daledon Diplomat, D: Radnor Spring Song 
Ms K Paf"Xer: VIEW B K BUTIONS {Owned by Exh), M-7518, Gr, 
2 11194 S: Weston Hoopla, D: Vie.w Bank Brica A Brae 
M & M Pengelly: OWE DALE APRICOT (Owned by Exh), M-12651, Ch, 
12!1 03 S: Baledoo D" t (Imp) D: Radnor Spring Song 
Shanamon Stud: OWE DALE QUEEN BEE (Owned by Exh), M11259, 
Du . 02! S: dale Grenadier, D: Owendale Quiz 
Mrs T Warrington : ESERT GOLD LILLY (Owned by Exh), M12416, Br, 

6'. S: a . uw, D: Tj ·nga Melody 
Ms S Webb: A PARK MO IQUE (Owned by Ms P Marchant), 

, B '02 S: Nattai Salsbri, D: Snowdon Vale Sweet Beth 

CLASS 186 -
exceedi 2 

PO · BROOD MARE (with foal at foot), not 

1 480 EART OF WALES (IMP) (Owned by Exh), 
8, C . ~ . S: Friars Faocyman, D: Friars Goldilocks 

2 943 Uantlirbryn Stud: F RBRYN LAST WALTZ (Owned by Exh), 
S: Coed Coch Bedwyn (Imp), D: Uanfairbryn Foxtrot 

F RBRYN GOLD FEVER (Owned by Exh), 
. S: attai Bedwyn, D: Uanfairryn last Waltz 

CLASS 188 - PO A Y, 3 years old and not exceeding 12 

5 189 BrenJey Parle BRENLEY GOLDE BOOK {Owned by S Purcell & S 
, Cre, 21! 105 S: Weston park Sherlock, D: Nattai 

6 221 

4 230 

3 47'8 

1 574 

992 

1220 

2 1482 

CLASS 189 - I 
~-

Y, 2 years ofd and not exceeding 12 

1 49 Ms T Andrew: S PARK Sf'RI G W (Owned by Exh), M-14317, 
Pal, 3 /oa/00 S: Kenda Pa Chardonnay, D: Worandra Peacetime 

3 568 Mrs R Garoni: D E JSS POP-PYCOCK (Owned by Exh), 
WMF2VOL23, Buck. 7/00/00 S: Aoondyne Buccaneer, D: Moondyne 
Penny RO'fal Ii 

2 1500 Mrs S Smith: DER ERE WI DCHI E (Owned by Exh), M14388, Ch, 
08/12/06 S: Wi ermere Desert Storm, D: Winderrnere Myfanwy 

1649 View Bank; VIEW B K A'ATILDA (Owned by Exh), M14489, Bay, 
01/11/06 S: lmperiaJ Lookout, D: Vie r Bank Ayrtle 

CLASS 190 - WELSH 110UNT Al PONY Fill Y, yearflng. 

85 D & S Aumann: PEMBERTON CHIT CHAT (Owned by Exh), M15173, 
Bay, 11/10/07 S: Nawarrah Park Bentleigh, D: Pemberton Rosanna 

1 774 Jackson Family: GLENGWIN SAPPHIRE GEM (Owned by Exh), M-
14755, Ch, 12/08/07 S: Glengwin Giorgio Armani, D: Glengwin Diamond 

1076 Mcnutt Family: THAMESBOURNE LOLLYTIME (Owned by Exh), M15086, 
Br, 09/10/07 S: Imperial Peppercorn, D: Amaranda Gaytime 

CLASS 191 - WELSH MOUNTAIN PONY GROUP. Group of two ponies by the same 
sire or out of the same dam. The sire or dam must be registered in a recognized Stud 
Book. The progeny only to be shown. They need not necessarily be bred or owned 
by the owner of the sire or dam and need not necessarily be the property of the 
exhibitor. Competition for this prize is limited to animals competing in the Ordinary 
Classes in this sub-section. Name of sire or dam to be stated on entry form. 
(SPECIAL) 

1 481 Elargee Stud: GROUP FROM ELARGEE TABARET (Owned by Exh) 
2 1689 Mrs S Webb: GROUP BY TRIO MAELGWYN (Owned by Exh) 
JUNIOR CHAMPION LED WELSH MOUNTAIN PONY COLT (3 YEARS AND 
UNDER) - Sash. (Classes 182 - 184 & 187 if the winner is a colt). (S106) 

479 Elargee Stud: ELARGEE TOBRUK (Owned by Exh), Buck, 11/10/07 S: 
Breconbach Soldier Poppy (Imp), D: Elargee Tabaret 

RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION LED WELSH MOUNTAIN PONY COLT - Sash. 
(S107) 

1674 Mrs D Warton: RICHDALE COLORADO (Owned by Exh), Ch, 11/09/07 S: 
Weston Park Sherlock, D: Alumeah Columbine 

CHAMPION LED WELSH MOUNTAIN PONY STALLION - Sash. (Class 180 & 181 
eligible). (S108) 

320 Ms A Cochrane: WY ANN HOKEY POKEY (Owned by Exh), Cr, 16/08/03 
S: Wyann Robin Hood, D: Wyann Pocohontas 

RESERVE CHAMPION LED WELSH MOUNTAIN PONY STALLION - Sash. (S109) 

566 Mrs R Garoni: MOONDYNE BUCCANEER (Owned by Exh), Buck, 
19/09/97 S: Moondyne Bugle, D: Owendale Clementine 

JUNIOR CHAMPION LED WELSH MOUNTAIN PONY FILLY (3 years and under) -
Sash. (Classes 188 - 190 & 187 if the winner is a filly). (S110) 

574 Gatehouse Family: BARN HILL BELLA (Owned by Exh), Grey, 18/10/05 
S: Imperial Boston, D: View Bank Bardot 

RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION LED WELSH MOUNTAIN PONY FILL y - Sash. 
(S111) 

1482 Mr A & Mrs H Slee: RIPPLEBROOK VISION (Owned by Exh), Ch, 
19/09/05 S: Imperial Maestro, D: Ripplebrook Quest 

CHAMPION LED WELSH MOUNTAIN PONY MARE - Sash. (Classes 185 & 186 
eligible). (S112) 

379 Dallu Stud: NATIAI SNOW CRYSTAL (Owned by Exh), Ch, 27/09/02 S: 
Nattai Prophet, D: Nattai Snowball 

RESERVE CHAMPION LED WELSH MOUNTAIN PONY MARE - Sash. (S113) 

567 Mrs R Garoni: MOONDYNE HONEY HUSH (Owned by Exh), Cr, 11/11/98 
S: Moondyne Baci, D: Moondyne Emily Elizabeth 

SUPREME CHAMPION LED WELSH MOUNTAIN PONY - Sash & Rug. ($114) 

479 Elargee Stud: ELARGEE TOBRUK (Owned by Exh), Buck, 11/10/07 S: 
Breconbach Soldier Poppy (Imp), D: Elargee Tabaret 

Welsh • Section C and D 
Entries in this sub-section are restricted to exhibits registered in Sections C 
and D of the Welsh Pony and Cob Society of Australia, the Welsh Section of the 
Australian Pony Stud Book Society or any other recognised Society. 

Exhibitors must be current financial members of the Welsh Pony and Cob 
Society of Australia, the Australian Pony Stud Book Society or the Society with 
which the animal is registered and be the current registered owner of the 
exhibit entered. Exhibits to be shown unplaited. 

CLASS 200 - WELSH COB SECTION D, MARE OR FILLY. 

502 Ms M Farrall: BURROWA POSEYS EXPRESS (Owned by Exh), M15082, 
Bay, 19/11/07 S: CW M Karen Bigley Express, D: Froben Park Bronze Oak 

1 758 Howe Family: TRAPALANDA DOWNS IMAGENE (Owned by Exh), 
M12626, Bay, 02/08/03 S: Trapalanda Dai Wynne, D: Hazelmere Tarantella 

2 909 B Lee: CATAAAQUI GWENDOLYN (Owned by Exh), M-11033, Bn/Bk, 
16/08/00 S: Archeron Splash Of Magic, D: Archeron Mari Ddu 

3 1256 M & M Pengelly: CATAAAQUI DANTY-Y·LLEW (Owned by Exh), M13472, 
Bay, 03/11/04 S: Acheron Splash of Magic, D: Acheron Bach Dantyliew 

CLASS 201 - WELSH COB SECTION D, STALLION OR COLT. 

1 455 A Dulfer & J Frauenfelder: AAAWA COMMANDO (Owned by Exh), S-
2553, Bay, 02/1 0/05 S: Tireinon Cadet, D: Arawa Renaissance 



2 530 Ms K Ford: FLEUR DE LYS JACK DANIEL (Owned by Exh), S-2156, Dun, 
02/01/01 S: Barnon Imperial Jack, D: Acheron Doi 

3 1235 Ms C Parratt: ALCHERINGA IMPRINT (Owned by Exh), $2561 , Br, 
18/10/04 S: Rivington Heritage, D: Imperial Roanna 

CLASS 202 - WELSH PONY OF COB TYPE SECTION C, MARE OR FILLY, not 
exceeding 13.2 hands. 

2 756 Howe Family: NAWARRAH PARK HALLE BERRY (Owned by Exh), 
M14378, Bl, 19/08/06 S: Synod Aristocrat (Imp), D: Trapalanda Downs 
Hillary 

1 910 B Lee: MEITHRIN ELITE PRINCESS, M-13507, Ch, 25/09/04 S: Nattai 
Sprig, D: Meithrin Welsh Lace 

1439 Ms M Scott: BOOKRA STRAWBERRY FIELDS (Owned by Exh), M15219, 
LVCh, 22/09/07 S: Wingana Welsh Flyer, D: Barnon Amazing Grace 

CLASS 203 -WELSH PONY OF COB TYPE SECTION C, STALLION OR COLT, not 
exceeding 13.2 hands. 

1 1100 Mr P Milvain: BOOKRA SPORTS EDITION (Owned by Exh), S2247, Ch, 
28/09/00 S: Wingana Welsh Flyer, D: Barnon Graceful Edition 

CHAMPION WELSH COB - Sash. (Classes 200 & 201). (S117) 

758 Howe Family: TRAPALANDA DOWNS IMAGENE (Owned by Exh), Bay, 
02/08/03 S: Trapalanda Dai Wynne, D: Hazelmere Tarantella 

RESERVE CHAMPION WELSH COB - Sash. (S118) 

4!55 A Dulfer & J Frauenfelder: ARAWA COMMANDO (Owned by Exh), Bay, 
02/10/05 S: Tireinon Cadet, D: Arawa Renaissance 

CHAMPION WELSH PONY OF COB TYPE - Sash. (Classes 202 & 203). (S119) 

910 B Lee: MEITHRIN ELITE PRINCESS, Ch, 25/09/04 S: Nattai Sprig, D: 
Meithrin Welsh Lace 

RESERVE CHAMPION WELSH PONY OF COB TYPE- Sash. (S120) 

756 Howe Family: NAWARRAH PARK HALLE BERRY (Owned by Exh), Bl, 
19/08/06 S: Synod Aristocrat (Imp), D: Trapalanda Downs Hillary 

Ridden Welsh Ponies & Cobs 
Exhibits entered in this sub-section must be measured by the RASV's Official 
Measurer. 

Exhibitors must be current financial members of the Welsh Pony and Cob Society of 
Australia or the Australian Pony Stud Book Society and be the current registered 
owner of the exhibit entered. 

Exhibits to be shown unplaited unless otherwise stated. 

CLASS 210 - OPEN WELSH LEADING REIN PONY, 12 hands and under (Stallions 
ineligible). Part Welsh eligible. To be shown plaited. Rider to be 3 years and under 8 
years. 

Snaffle bridle only. Attendant must affix the leading rein to the noseband, the reins 
should go directly to the child's hand, string not permitted or any aid fastened to the 
saddle to keep the pony's head in position. No spurs or whips, handler may cany a 
cane. Riders should at least be able to rise to the trot. 

6 16 

4 514 

1 576 

3 641 

5 709 

Mrs 5 Adams: TERINGAL FIREWORKS (Owned by Exh), FG15944WM, 
Bay, 24/11/00 S: Woranora Colwyn, D: Haseley Tulip 
Fenning Chester Family: NILTON MAPLE (Owned by Exh), G-4212, 
Grey, 12/10/95 S: Weston Cotton Wood, D: Nattai Model 
Ms H Gears: FALCONHURST PARTY GIRL (Owned by Exh), M-10684, 
Gr, 04/10/99 S: Weston Hoopla (Imp), D: Imperial Playful 
Ms A Halloran: GLENGWIN SINGER (Owned by Halloran Family), G-
5547, Ch, 22/10/02 S: Weston Singer, D: Glengwin Tara 
Ms K Higgins: CONISTON SPORTSMAN (Owned by Exh), PWG3209, 
Bay, 08/11 /90 S: Keston Royal Occasion, D: Glenway Katrina 

957 Miss E & Mrs L Luketic: AVONVILLA LODGE COCO (Owned by Mrs L 

1062 

1336 

2 1420 

1522 

1531 

Luketic), PWM4576, Bay, 21 /11 /02 S: lincara Shintaro, D: Avonvilla Lodge 
Tinkerbelle 
Mrs J Mcgregor-Thomas: POWYS HEAVENLY BLISS (Owned by E h) 
PWM 4053, Bay, 01 /09/05 S: Bradmore Toy Soldier, D: Glengwin Heini 
Bliss 
Ms J Reeve-Singles: SKETTY PARK OLIVER, 65567, Pal, 11/11/01 S: 
Rhyl Emblem, D: Rahane Endora 
N & A Sadler: LLANFECHAN SCALLYWAG (Owned by Ms N Sadler), 
M4779, Ch, 01/01/89 S: Sarnau Saunter (Imp), D: Uanfechan Jacqueline 
Sovren Park Stud: TJURINGA DIGBY (Owned by E h G4616, Ch, 
17/08/95 S: Trentlyn Perrier, D: Tjuringa Elizabeth 
Ms M. Stevens: ROCKY HILL CASPER (Owned by E h), 65647, Gr, 
19/01/04 S: Sianwood Silversmith, D: Arielen Silhouette 

HORSES 19 

1635 Vancouver Park Stud & C Mills: MURRAMAI MELANIE STAR (Owned by 
Ms H Higgins), PWM-2439, Bay, 12/01/97 S: Koora-Lyn Gordost, D: 
Alcheringa Jasmine 

CLASS 211 - OPEN WELSH FIRST RIDDEN PONY, 12.2 hands and under. 
(Stallions ineligible). Part Welsh eligible. To be shown plaited. Rider to be 12 years 
and under. 

Snaffle bridle only. No spurs, whips not to exceed 75 cm. Ponies will walk and trot 
on circle and canter is only for individual workout. 

16 Mrs S Adams: TERINGAL FIREWORKS (Owned by Exh), G-5050, Bay, 
24/11/00 S: Woranora Colwyn, D: Haseley Tulip 

47 Andlyn Park Pony Stud: ANDL YN PARK DANCERELLA (Owned by Ms C 
Plunkett), PWM-4870, Br, 09/10/04 S: Wyoming Park RiveROAnce, 0: 
Mariana lodge Organza 

4 121 Ms B Begley: ON THE PROWL OF WHITE ROSE, PWG-3726, Grey, 
05/11/99 S: Urubula Regal Promise, 0: Willowcroft Hill of Grace 

2 207 R & T Brown: TAPU MANHATIAN (Owned by Exh), G5990, Cr, 30/10/02 
S: Weston Challenge, 0 : Radnor Magnolia 

466 S Edwards: DALGANGLE FIDDLESTICKS (Owned by Exh), G-6521, 
Buck, 23110/04 S: Dalgangle Mandarin, 0: Dalgangle Nicolette 

514 Fenning Chester Family: NILTON MAPLE (Owned by Exh), G-4212, 
Grey, 12/10/95 S: Weston Cotton Wood, D: Nattai Model 

5 576 Ms H Gears: FALCONHURST PARTY GIRL (Owned by Exh), M-10684, 
Gr, 04/10/99 S: Weston Hoopla (Imp), 0: Imperial Playful 

3 709 Ms K Higgins: CONISTON SPORTSMAN (Owned by Exh), FG788, Bay, 
08/11/90 S: Keston Royal Occasion, D: Glenway Katrina 

1227 Ms K Parker: VIEW BANK BUTIONS (Owned by Exh), M-7518, Gr, 
20/11 /94 S: Weston Hoopla. D: View Bank Brica A Brae 

6 1240 Ms K Paul: STANTON PARK RAVE REVIEW (Owned by Exh), PWG3118, 
Ch, 04/12/96 S: Syon Royal Portrait (Imp), D: Tanygroes Pyrtties (Imp) 

1336 Ms J Reeve-Singles: SKETTY PARK OLIVER, G5567, Pal, 11/11/01 S: 
Rhyl Emblem, D: Rahane Endora 

1420 N & A Sadler: LLANFECHAN SCALLYWAG (Owned by Ms N Sadler), 
M4n9, Ch, 01 /01 /89 S: Samau Saunter (Imp), D: Llanfechan Jacqueline 

1522 Sovren Park Stud: TJURINGA DIGBY (Owned by Exh), G4616, Ch, 
17/08/95 S: Trentlyn Perrier, D: Tjuringa Elizabeth 

1531 Ms M Stevens: ROCKY HILL CASPER (Owned by Exh), G5647, Gr, 
19/01 /04 S: Sianwood Silversmith, D: Arielen Silhouette 

1 1567 Taylyn Park: TAYLYN PARK TENNESSE (Owned by Miss l King), 
PWG2712, Pal, 28/10/95 S: Imperial Jerrard, D: Fairtight Acres Petite 

1706 Ms H Whitehead: OUNELM LOOKING GLASS (Owned by Exh), 
PWG4032, Bay, 21 /1 0/04 S: Dainhill Octave, D: Dunelm Lace 

CLASS 212 - WELSH LEADING REIN PONY, 12 hands and under. Rider 3 years 
and under 8 (to be shown unplaited). 

Snaffle bridle only. Attendant must affix the leading rein to the noseband, the reins 
should go directly to the child's hand, string not permitted or any aid fastened to the 
saddle t.o keep the pony's head in position. No spurs or whips, handler may carry a 
cane. Riders should at least be able to rise to the trot 

4 289 

1 641 

3 710 

Charmosa Pony Stud: LLANFAIRBRYN CORN SILK (Owned by Ms S 
Lackas), M12689, Ch, 25/11/03 S: Glynyarra Park Daulton, D: Llanfairbryn 
Miss Brodrick 
Ms A Halloran: GLENGWIN SINGER (Owned by Halloran Family), G-
5547, Ch, 22110/02 S: Weston Singer, D: Glengwin Tara 
Ms K Higgins: GLENGWIN MATERIAL BOY (Owned by Exh), G3841 , Ch, 
1 1 96 S: Elargee Tip Top, D: Westbury Madonna 

757 Howe Family: NAWARRAH PARK TIGER TIM (Owned by Exh), G5578, 
Ch, 09/01/02 S: Nawarrah Park Bentleigh, 0: Karanga Tiger Lilly 

941 Llanfairbryn Stud: LLANFAIRBRYN EXQUISITE (Owned by Exh), G4241, 
Pal, Ol'10/99 S: Coed Coch Bedwyn (Imp}, 0: Trentlyn Tarina 
Marriott Family: SKETTY PARK VIOLET (Owned by Exh), M13696, Gr, 
22108/05 S: Weston Park Talybont, 0: FloweRDAle Viola 

992 

6 1203 

1227 

5 1336 

1522 

1585 

21sn 

D, R & K O'Shannassy: KUNAT JAY JAY (Owned by R Holmes), M12445, 
Pal, 23108/02 S: Downsbury Liew Llewd, 0: Dalgangle Lana 
Ms K Parker: VIEW BANK BUTIONS (Owned by Exh), M-7518, Gr, 
2 11/94 S: Weston Hoopla, D: View Bank Brica A Brae 
Ms J Reeve-Singles: SKETTY PARK OLIVER, G5567, Pal, 11/11/01 S: 
Rhyl Emblem, D: Rahane Endora 
Sovren Park Stud: TJURINGA DIGBY (Owned by Exh), G4616, Ch, 
17/08/95 S: Trentlyn Perrier, D: Tjuringa Elizabeth 
Ms S Tipping & Ms C Lewis: SKETTY PARK PIERS (Owned by 
Comonella Stud), G5584, Gr, 28112/04 S: Western Park Tallybont o· 
Pemperton Primma Donna ' · 
Mr T Watt: DALGANGLE FIESTA (Owned by Mrs C Watt), M12518, B/Ro, 
31 /1 02 S: Dalgangle Mandarin, D: Dalgangle Fantasy 



20 HORSES 

CLASS 213 -WELSH FIRST RIDDEN PONY, 12.2 hands and under. Rider 12 years 
and under (to be shown unplaited). 

Snaffle bridle only. No spurs, whips not to exceed 75 cm. Ponies will walk and trot 
on circle and canter is only for individual workout. 

90 Ayres Family: WELL YBEE WIZARD (Owned by Mrs D Ayres), G6011 , Ch, 
24110/94 S: Cherrytree Manhattan, D: Glen Devon Warring 

174 Boura Family: NIGMA DARIUS (Owned by Exh), G4056, Gr, 25/10/95 S: 
Imperial Cyrus, D: Springboume Ceridwen 

2 207 R & T Brown: TAPU MANHATIAN (Owned by Exh), G5990, Cr 30/10/02 
S: Weston Challenge, D: Radnor Magnolia 

289 Charmosa Pony Stud: LLANFAIRBRYN CORN SILK (Owned by Ms S 
Lackas), M12689, Ch, 25/11/03 S: Glynyarra Park Doulton, D: Llanfairbryn 
Miss Brodrick 

291 Mrs M Chave: LILLY PILLY ROUGETIE (Owned by Exh), M13699, Ch, 
04/03/03 S: Stanton Park Sideshow D: Lykanarro Piuaz 

1 378 Daisy Patch Ponies & Doyle Family: WINDSOR PARK SOVEREIGN 
(Owned by D Berte , G4844, Gr, 01 /11 8 S: Lyndon Lodge Moonstone, D: 
Imperial Shanna 

532 Ms A Foroni: LENSON PARK ROMEO (Owned by M Foroni), G-4354, 
Buck, 0&'01/99 S: Cardross Lie\ ellyn. 0: Acheron Delicious 

641 Ms A Halloran: GLE GWIN SINGER (Owned by Halloran Family), G-
554 Ch, 2211 '02 S: Weston Singer, D: Glengwin Tara 

710 Ms K Higgins: GLE GWI MATERIAL BOY (Owned by Exh), G3841, Ch, 
1 S: Elargee Tip Top, 0: Westbury Madonna 

755 Howe Family: W RRAH PARK CARAWAY (Owned by Exh), G6449, 
Ch, ~ S: awarrah Park Bentleigh, D: Nawarrah Park Cerys 

757 Howe Family: AWARRAH PARK TIGER TIM (Owned by Exh), G5578, 
C , S: awarrah Park Bentleigh, D: Karanga Tiger Lilly 

m Jac~son Family: GLE GWI I AM ELVIS (Owned by Ms E Jackson), G-
~064. Ba , 4f l S: G ark, D: Glengwin Erindale 

10{)5 V & V Maurice-Smith: AK PARK KASHMIR (Owned by Exh), M-12126, 
G , 2 S: ooavale Phantom, D: Imperial Jadell 

4 1114 Moloney Family: RO LADYSMITH (Owned by Exh), G5094, Gr, 
I 2!96 S: . Park Sideshow, D: Thorpeville Ladybird 

3 114a Ms Z Murray: G 2ND (Owned by D & R Nichols), G-4244, B, 
23 fl S: Park erod, D: attai Gina 

1203 0, R & K o~Shannassy: JAY JAY (Owned by R Holmes), M12445, 
Pa 23' S: ' Liew ewd, D: Dalgangle Lana 

1208 W Oakford & A Reeve: C BOOYA TALISMAN (Owned by Exh), 
FG 2 · , B . 8/ 102 S: Woraoora Minstrel, D: Yallambee Teifi 

1227 Ms K Pamr. 81'1 B K B 0 S (Owned by Exh), M-7518, Gr, 
. S: estoo .oopla, D: View Bank Brica A Brae 

51338 Ms J Reev-e-Singfes: SKETTY PARK 0 IVER, G5567, Pal, 11/11 /01 S: 
i-·nvlfCrn, : Rahane Endooi 

6 1522 Sovren Pm Stud: GA DIGBY (Owned by Exh), G4616, Ch, 
195 S: Peffief, D: . ga Elizabeth 

1585 Ms S Tipping & s C Lewis: SKETTY PARK PIERS (Owned by 
, G55&4, G , 281 2!04 S: Western Park Tallybont, D: 

<:.rnr!arlr1n P1imni<:> D 
1675 Mr R Watt: .G G 

3 /1 , S: ~ u.=,,;,,,,, ... 
1678 Mr T Watt: El.ARGEE (Owned by Ms S Edwards), G5500, 

G , 231 92 S: estoo · rixter, D: View Ban Melba 
1738 Woodleigh International: DOOlKOORA OP DRAWER, G4561, Bay, 

2'J/ ~ S: yford P , (I ), 0: Tyford P Ien (Imp) 

CLASS 214- Al PONY STALLION, ridden. 

1 248 Callow Rock Stud': LE FIREBIRD {I AP) (Owned by Exh), S-
S: E ord Bet:OOy, 0: lemooshitl Firecrest 

3 321l OKEY POKEY (Owned by Exh), 52306, Cr, 
ood, : Wya Pocottontas 

2 351 R SPYCA C ER (Owned by Exh), S2112, Ch, 
06/ /98 S: Kestoo ya1 Occasion (Imp}, D: azelmere Vanita 

4 1550 TaJlara Park Stud: E RA PARK TRISTAN (Owned by Ms K 
), 82525, , 24! 0/0:4 S: ftinda Spyca1cller, D: T onimbuk 

OF COB PE OR WELSH COB ST ALLIO , ridden. 

1 530 Ms K Ford: FlE R DE YS JACK 0 IEL (Owned by Exh), S-2156, Dun, 
02/01/ S: Bamoo I~ Jack, D: Acflefon Dot 

CLASS 216 - AARE OR GELDI G SECTJ . A BREEDI G, (Jdden. 

174 Boura Family: IGMA DARIUS (Owned by Exh), G.4056, Gr, 25/10/95 S: 
Imperial Cyrus, D: Springboome Cf:(rdwen 

3 319 
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Ms A Cochrane: WY ANN ALI BABA (Owned by Exh), G5042, Ch, 
20/08/02 S: Wyann Jiminy Cricket, D: Wyann Crystal 
Daisy Patch Ponies & Doyle Family: WINDSOR PARK SOVEREIGN 
(Owned by D Berle), G4844, Gr, 01/11/98 S: Lyndon Lodge Moonstone, D: 
Imperial Shanna 
Ms A Foroni: LENSON PARK ROMEO (Owned by M Foroni), G-4354, 
Buck, 08/01/99 S: Cardross Llewellyn, D: Acheron Delicious 
Ms K Higgins: GLENGWIN MATERIAL BOY (Owned by Exh), G3841 , Ch, 
15/10/96 S: Elargee Tip Top, D: Westbury Madonna 
Howe Family: NAWARRAH PARK CARAWAY (Owned by Exh), G6449, 
Ch, 09/08/04 S: Nawarrah Park Bentleigh, D: Nawarrah Park Cerys 
Howe Family: NAWARRAH PARK TIGER TIM (Owned by Exh), G5578, 
Ch, 09/01/02 S: Nawarrah Park Bentleigh, D: Karanga Tiger Lilly 
Marriott Family: SKETTY PARK VIOLET (Owned by Exh), M13696, Gr, 
22108/05 S: Weston Park Talybont, D: FloweRDAle Viola 
Moloney Family: L YKANARRO LADYSMITH (Owned by Exh), G5094, Gr, 
07/12196 S: Stanton Park Sideshow, D: Thorpeville Ladybird 
Miss T Morden: RIPPLE BROOK SOLDIER (Owned by Mr A Eames), 
G5090, Gr, 20/12102 S: Carlyle Pauper, D: Ripple Brook Jessie 
Ms Z Murray: NATTAI GWYN 2ND (Owned by D & R Nichols), G-4244, B, 
23/09/98 S: Kent Park Nerod, D: Nattai Gina 
D, R & K O'Shannassy: KUNAT JAY JAY (Owned by R Holmes), M12445, 
Pal, 23/08/02 S: Downsbury Liew Llewd, D: Dalgangle Lana 
W Oakford & A Reeve: CAMBOOYA TALISMAN (Owned by Exh), 
FG12415WM, Buck, 18/11/02 S: Woranora Minstrel, D: Yallambee Teifi 
Ms J Reeve-Singles: SKETTY PARK OLIVER, G5567, Pal, 11/11/01 S: 
Rhyl Emblem, D: Rahane Endora 
Sovren Park Stud: TJURINGA DIGBY (Owned by Exh), G4616, Ch, 
17/08/95 S: Trentlyn Perrier, D: Tjuringa Elizabeth 
Mrs T Warrington: DESERT GOLD LILLY (Owned by Exh), M12416, Br, 
16/10/02 S: Nattai Huw, D: Tjuringa Melody 
Mr T Watt: ELARGEE MELDRUM (Owned by Ms S Edwards), G5500, 
Grey, 23/10/92 S: Weston Trixter, D: View Bank Melba 
Woodleigh International: DOOLKOORA TOP DRAWER, G4561, Bay, 
23/10/94 S: Tyford Pollo (Imp), D: Tyford Pollen (Imp) 

CLASS 217 - MARE OR GELDING SECTION B BREEDING, ridden. 
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Brooklyn Show Horses: MARCONI MADELINE (Owned by Exh), 
M12591, Pal, 16/11/03 S: Tooravale Perrier, D: Amaranda Hannah 
R & T Brown: TAPU MANHATIAN (Owned by Exh), G5990, Cr, 30/10/02 
S: Weston Challenge, D: Radnor Magnolia 
Mr R Brown: SAROWAN PARK PINUP GIRL (Owned by Exh), M10606, 
Gr, 04/11/99 S: Dutton Lea Escapade, D: BrieRDAle Covergirl 
Ms A Carter: MARCONI GOLD EFFECT (Owned by Exh), G5559, Buck, 
12112104 S: Tooravale Perrier, D: Bungallaly Cappucino 
Mrs M Chave: LILLY PILLY ROUGETIE (Owned by Exh), M13699, Ch, 
04/03/03 S: Stanton Park Sideshow, D: Lykanarro Pizzaz 
S Edwards: DALGANGLE FIDDLESTICKS (Owned by Exh), G-6521, 
Buck, 23/10/04 S: Dalgangle Mandarin, D: Dalgangle Nicolette 
Ms L Farquhar: KARANGA ARIZONA (Owned by Exh), G4737, Ch, 
03/12101 S: Imperial Tennessee, D: Karanga Lacey 
Fenning Chester Family: NILTON MAPLE (Owned by Exh), G-4212, 
Grey, 12110/95 S: Weston Cotton Wood, D: Nattai Model 
Ms L Hocking: BAMBOROUGH MONTAGUE (Owned by Exh), G5351, 
Grey, 16/10/01 S: Boston Bittermint, D: Imperial Juliet 
Mrs J & Miss S Jennison: JUDAROO HELLO DOLLY (Owned by Exh), M-
11890, Buck, 10/09/01 S: Rhoson Gavgin (Imp), D: Judaroo Honey Pot 
Miss T Lewis: MURRAYDALE PARK RODERICK (Owned by Exh), 
G4716, Ch, 11/09/01 S: Calwalla Royal Fanfare, D: Murraydale Park Alana 
Mrs A March·Maddams: OWENDALE ROUNDABOUT (Owned by Exh), 
G-6229, Pal, 20/10/03 S: Owendale Black Forest, D: Hazelmere Rhayada 
Marriott Family: WESTON PARK VODKA (Owned by Mrs M & A Harris), 
G4766, Gr, 19/09/00 S: Eyorth Sama, D: Weston Park Vogue 
Matthews Family: NATIAI LORD JIM (Owned by Mrs T Matthews), 
G4637, Gr, 25/12/99 S: Trentlyn Monte Christo, D: Nattai Lady Jane 
V & V Maurice-Smith: OAK PARK KASHMIR (Owned by Exh), M-12126, 
Gr, 25/10/02 S: Torravale Phantom, D: Imperial Jadell 
Mrs C Mills & Ms K Stocco: THORWOOD LEMONDROP (Owned by 
Exh), M13200, Pal, 10/10/04 S: Imperial Jaguar, D: Amaranda Sunray 
Misses J, P & E Mitchell: GRESAM LODGE MAXIMUS (Owned by Exh), 
G4928, Bl, 29/10/02 S: Dymond Place Maestro, D: Pemberton Vogue 
Misses J, P & E Mitchell: MITHRIL HARRIET HOUDINI (Owned by Exh), 
M12785, Gr, 15/10/03 S: Coed Coch Llabed (Imp), D: Mlthril Hester 
Moloney Family: LYKANARAO AOCKAFELLA (Owned by Exh), G5657, 
Gr, 07/10/99 S: Cheraton Cadan, D: Dalgangle Goldilocks 
Ms L Bawa: IMPERIAL FLIRT (Owned by Exh), M11283, Bay, 15/10/00 S: 
Imperial Juggler, D: Trentlyn Flight 



1531 Ms M Stevens: ROCKY HILL CASPER (Owned by Exh), G5647, Gr, 
19/01/04 S: Sianwood Silversmith, D: Arielen Silhouette 

1553 Tamlyn Farm Pony Stud: KARANAH PARK POPPY SEED (Owned by A 
Taylor), M13134, Ch, 02/10/04 S: Imperial Tennessee, D: Owendale 
Promise Me 

1675 Mr R Watt: DALGANGLE FIESTA (Owned by Mrs C Watt), M12518, B/Ro, 
31/10/02 S: Dalgangle Mandarin, D: Dalgangle Fantasy 

4 1767 Ms M Zammit: MIRINDA MISS MONEY PENNY, M11079, Ch, 28/10/99 S: 
Keston Royal Occasion (imp), D: Hazelmere Vanita 

CLASS 218 • MARE OR GELDING SECTION C BREEDING, ridden. 

No Entries 

CLASS 219 • MARE OR GELDING SECTION D BREEDING, ridden. 

2 Abbott-Wright Family: KAMBER PRYDERI (Owned by Ms K Abbott), 
G5224, Ch, 12/11/02 S: Burrowa Sportsmans Last, D: Imperial Martha 

CHAMPION RIDDEN WELSH· Sash. (Classes 214 · 219 eligible). (S130) 

1115 Moloney Family: LYKANARRO ROCKAFELLA (Owned by Exh), Gr, 
07/10/99 S: Cheraton Cadan, D: Dalgangle Goldilocks 

RESERVE CHAMPION RIDDEN WELSH • Sash. (S131) 

755 Howe Family: NAWARRAH PARK CARAWAY (Owned by Exh), Ch, 
09/08/04 S: Nawarrah Park Bentleigh, D: Nawarrah Park Cerys 

CHAMPION FIRST RIDDEN/LEADING REIN PONY · Sash. (Classes 210 · 213). 
(S132) 

1567 Taylyn Park: TAYL YN PARK TENNESSE (Owned by Miss L King), Pal, 
28/10/95 S: Imperial Jerrard, D: Fairlight Acres Petite 

RESERVE CHAMPION FIRST RIDDEN/LEADING REIN PONY • Sash. (S133) 

641 Ms A Halloran: GLENGWIN SINGER (Owned by Halloran Family), Ch, 
22/10/02 S: Weston Singer, D: Glengwin Tara 

Welsh Ponies - Section B 
Entries in this sub-section are restricted to exhibits registered in Section B of the 
Welsh Pony and Cob Society of Australia or the Welsh Section of the Australian Pony 
Stud Book Society. 

Exhibitors must be current financial members of the Welsh Pony and Cob Society of 
Australia or the Australian Pony Stud Book Society and the current registered owner 
of the exhibit entered. Exhibits to be shown unplaited 

CLASS 220 ·WELSH PONY STALLION, 4 years old and over, not over 13.2 hands. 

248 Callow Rock Stud: LEMONSHILL FIREBIRD (IMP) (Owned by Exh), S· 
2511, Lvch, 06/05/01 S: Ernford Bellboy, D: Lemonshill Firecrest 

357 Crestwood Stud: MIRINDA SPYCATCHER (Owned by Exh), S2112, Ch, 
06/11/98 S: Kesten Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Hazelmere Vanita 

2 1550 Tallara Park Stud: EL TALLARA PARK TRISTAN (Owned by Ms K 
Butterworth), S2525, Ch, 24110/04 S: Mirinda Spycatcher, D: Tonimbuk 
Orinjetta 

CLASS 221 · WELSH PONY COLT, 2 & 3 years old, not over 13.2 hands. 

3 283 Challington Stud: RIVINGTON SWEET WILLIAM (Owned by Exh), C· 
2K5144, Buck, 25/10/05 S: Rivington Sunmist, D: Rivington Sweet Pea 

2 824 KarjaRDA Stud: KARANGA ROCKAFELLA (Owned by P & T Burnside}, 
S-2507, Grey, 08/11 /05 S: Imperial Tennessee, D: Karanga Ladybird 

1 1055 L Mcdougall: BANGOR HECTOR (Owned by Exh}, C-6278, Ch, 1 1 06 
S: Bamborough Academy, D: Imperial Hermina 

1213 Oldcastle Pastoral Co: DERLWYN ADJITH (Owned by Exh}, C-2K6096, 
Cr, 19/10/06 S: Derlwyn Lachlan, D: Derlwyn Shahla 

4 1565 Taylyn Park: TAYLYN PARK JON PAUL (Owned by Miss L King) C-
2K6123, Buck, 24110/06 S: Imperial Jarrard, D: Delaan Cool Lady 

CLASS 222 - WELSH PONY COLT, yearl ing. 

1 1450 Shanamon Stud: OWENDALE BLACK THORN (Owned by Exh), C-6508, 
Bl, 11 /11 /07 S: Owendale Black Forest, D: Radnor Spice Girl 

CLASS 223 · WELSH PONY MARE (dry), 4 years old and over, not over 13.2 hands. 

212 Mr R Brown: SAROWAN PARK PINUP GIRL (Owned by Exh}, M10606, 
Gr, 04/1 1/99 S: Dutton Lea Escapade, D: BrieRDAle Covergirl 

291 Mrs M Chave: LILLY PILLY ROUGETTE (Owned by E h) M13699, Ch, 
04103/03 S: Stanton Park Side-show, D: Lykan rro Pizzaz 

5 783 Mrs J & Miu S Jennison: JUDAROO HELLO DOLLY (Owned by Exh}, M-
11 890, Buck, 10/09/01 S: Ahoson G vgin (Imp), D: Judaroo Honey Pot 

HORSES 21 

1 901 Lavuka Pony Stud: WESTON PARK VIENNA (Owned by G Mark & A 
Woods), M-12344, Gr, 24109/02 S: Weston Cotton Wood, D: Weston 
Deena 

1005 V & V Maurice-Smith: OAK PARK KASHMIR (Owned by Exh), M-12126, 
Gr 25/10/02 S: Torravale Phantom, D: Imperial Jadell 

3 1095 M;s C Mills & Ms K Stocco: THORWOOD LEMONDROP (Owned by 
Exh), M13200, Pal, 10/1 0/04 S: Imperial Jaguar, D: Amaranda Sunray 

6 1102 Mrs C Milvain: MITHRIL CHERISH (Owned by Exh), M13468, Gr, 
14/10/04 S: Coed Coch Llabed (Imp), D: Fernhill Champagne 

1109 Misses J, P & E Mitchell: MITHRIL HARRIET HOUDINI (Owned by Exh), 
M12785, Gr, 15/10/03 S: Coed Coch Uabed (Imp), D: Mithril Hester 

4 1274 C, E, T & K Pfeiffer: MITHRIL MAM'SELLE (Owned by Mr R Jenkins), 
FS2·2714, Gr, 24109/94 S: Derlwyn Yaeger, D: Mithril Mary Poppins 

2 1553 Tamlyn Farm Pony Stud: KARANAH PARK POPPY SEED (Owned by A 
Taylor), M1 3134, Ch, 02/10/04 S: Imperial Tennessee, D: Owendale 
Promise Me 

1675 Mr R Watt: DALGANGLE FIESTA (Owned by Mrs C Watt), M1 251 8, B/Ro, 
31/10/02 S: Dalgangle Mandarin, D: Dalgangle Fantasy 

CLASS 224. WELSH PONY BROOD MARE, any age, (with foal at foot), not over 
13.2 hands. 

2 1552 Tallara Park Stud: TONIMBUK ORINJETTA (Owned by Ms K 
Butterworth), M5537, Ch, 19/09/90 S: Breccles Roundelay (Imp), D: 
Tonimbuk Gundagi 

1 1603 Miss W Trimble: TOORAVALE IVORY (Owned by Exh), Grey, 01 /11/01 S: 
Weston Manhattan, D: Weston Miranda 

CLASS 225 • WELSH PONY FOAL. 

1 1552 Tallara Park Stud: TONIMBUK ORINJETTA (Owned by Ms K 
Butterworth), M5537, Ch, 19/09/90 S: Breccles Roundelay (Imp), D: 
T onimbuk Gundagi 

2 1605 Miss W Trimble: TOORAVALE UNNAMED (Owned by Exh), Grey, 
19/10/08 S: Tooravale Jamaica, D: Tooravale Ivory 

CLASS 226 · WELSH PONY FILLY, 2 years old, not ewer 13.2 hands. 

143 Mrs F Best L YKANARRO LILLI ROSE (Owned by Exh), M14686, Br, 
18/10/06 S: Cheraton Cadan, D: Lykanarro Sweet Music 

1 222 A, F & R Buckland: KEYi VALESKA (Owned by Exh), M14459, Bay, 
W11 /06 S: Weston Park Congo, D: Weston Park Valetta 

1601 Miss W Trimble: TOORAVALE CELESTE (Owned by Exh), M14430, Grey, 
02/10/06 S: Weston Manhattan, D: Weston park Candice 

1602 Miss W Trimble: TOORAVALE GEMMA (Owned by Exh), M14431 , Grey, 
28/1 0/06 S: Weston Manhattan, D: T ooravale Gypsy 

CLASS 227 - WELSH PONY FILLY, 3 years old, not ewer 13.2 hands. 

84 D & S Aumann: PEMBERTON CAMEO (Owned by Exh), M14122, Cr, 
14111/05 S: Karanga Cherokee, D: BrieRDAle Apricot 

4 111 Barton Family: OWENDALE PAVLOVA (Owned by Exh), M1 3990, Br, 
18/11/05 S: Owendale Black Forest, D: Radnor Katy 

1 356 Crestwood Stud: CRESTWOOD ROYALTY (Owned by Exh), M14203, Cr, 
24109105 S: Mirinda Spycatcher, D: Amaranda Lady Luck 

464 Ms C Easton-Bond: GLENHAVEN PARK !SABELLA (Owned by Exh), M· 
13710, Grey, 25/1 0/05 S: Imperial Tennessee, D: Warranwood Hollybrooke 

2 900 lavuka Pony Stud: WESTON PARK VENETIA, M-13738, Gr, 09/10/05 S: 
Eyarth Sama (Imp), D: Weston Park Venus 

1103 Mrs C Mitvain: MITHRIL KISMET (Owned by Exh), M14029, Gr, 12/11/05 
S: Coed Coch Uabed (Imp), D: Mithril Mary Kathleen 

3 1623 B Turner & A Hyde: LAKEVALE SARAH (Owned by Exh), 43n6WB, 
ChfGr 2 12/05 S: Alpha Royal Liege, D: Jinchilla Starlight 

CLASS 228 · WELSH PONY FILLY, yearling. 

224 A, F & R Buckland: LONELY OAK PHILADELPHIA (Owned by Exh), 
M14825 ChfRo, 05/09/07 S: Imperial Falcon, D: Keyi Piaf 

1604 Miss W Trimble: TOORAVALE ROSETTE (Owned by Exh), M14965, 
Grey, 18110/07 S: Weston Park Iolanthe, D: Trenttyn Rarity 
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CLASS 229 - WELSH PONY GROUP, group of two ponies by the same sire or out of 
the same dam. The sire or dam must be registered in a recognized Stud 
Book. The progeny only to be shown. They need not necessarily be bred or 
owned by the owner of the sire or dam and need not necessarily be the 
property of the exhibitor. Competition for this prize is limited to animals 
competing in the Ordinary Classes in this sub-section. Name of sire or dam 
to be stated on entry 

2 1101 Mrs C Milvain: GROUP BY COED COCH LLABED (IMP) (Owned by Exh) 
1 1551 Tallara Park Stud: GROUP FROM TONIMBUK ORINJETIA (Owned by 

Ms K Butterworth) 
1600 Miss W Trimble: GROUP BY WESTON MANHATIAN (Owned by Exh), 

CHAMPION LED WELSH PONY STALLION OR COLT - Sash. (Classes 220 - 222 
eligible). (S134) 

1055 L Mcdougall: BANGOR HECTOR (Owned by Exh) Ch 15/10/06 S: 
Bamborough Academy, D: Imperial Hennina 

RESERVE CHAMPION LED WELSH PONY STALLION OR COLT - Sash. (S135) 

248 Callow Rock Stud: LEMONSHILL FIREBIRD (IMP) (Owned by Exh), Lvch, 
01 S: Emford Bell y, D: Lemonshill Firecrest 

CHAMPION LED WELSH PONY MARE OR FILLY - Sash. 

Special Prize: 12 month subscription to Horse Scene Magazine supported by MR 
GARY JAMIESON. (Classes 223, 224 226 - 228 eligible). (S136) 

1603 Miss W Trimbl~ TOORAVALE IVORY (Owned by Exh), Grey, 01 /11/01 S: 
Wes anhattan, D: Weston Miranda 

RESERVE CHAMPION LED WELSH PONY MARE OR FILLY - Sash. (S137) 

356 Crestwood Stud: CRESTWOOD ROYALTY (Owned by Exh), Cr, 24/09/05 
S: i . Spycatchef D: Amaranda Lady Luck 

SUPREME CHAMPION LED WELSH PONY - Sash. (S138) 

1055 L McdougaJI: 8 G R ECTOR (Owned by Exh), Ch, 15/10/06 S: 
Academy, D: Imperial Hermina 

We!sh Registered Gelding 
Exhibtts en1ered in this section must be registered in Sections A, B, C or D of 
the We1sh Pony and Cob Society of Australia, the Welsh section of the 
Austral ian Pony Stud Book or any other recognised Society. 

Exhibitors must be current financial members of the Welsh Pony & Cob Society 
of Austrlla, the APSB or the Society with which the exhibit is registered. 

CLASS 230 - GELD! G OF SEC A B EEDI G. 

90 

6 174 

3 175 

1 319 

4 378 

532 EO (Owned by M ForonQ, V-1559, 
!~ S: Cai: oss Liew D: Achefon Deficious 

2 755 Holft Family: 'A AR PARK CARAWAY (Owned by Exh), G6449, 
C , 1i S: 01JaITah Palk Bentfeigh, D: awarrah Park Cerys 

5 757 HoM Fam"ly: AR PARK GER TIM (Owned by Exh), G5578, 
fff2. S: warrah Park Bentfefgh, D: Karanga Tiger Lilly 

n3 Jackson Fam·ty: G I I E VIS (Owned by Ms E Jackson), G-
5964, Bay, 41 fi S: G 'I . Aark, D: Gleogwin Erindale 

1124 Mis.s T orden: RIPPLE B OOK SOlOIER (Owned by Mr A Eames), 
GSOOO, Gr, 20I 2/ffl. S: Cart/le P~, D: R~le Brook Jessie 

1148 M.s Z Murray: ifa. G , 2N {Owned by D & R Nichols), G-4244, 8, 
23109198 S: Kent Park eroo, D: a1tai Gina 

1208 W Oakford & A Reeve: CAMBIJOYA TALISMAN (Owned by Exh), 
FG 24 SW : Buck, 8/1 10'2 S: Woraoora Amel, D: Yallambee Teifi 

1336 Ms J Reev&-Singles: SKETTY PARK OUVER, G5667, Pal, 11/11/01 S: 
Rhyl E le , D: Rahane Endora 

1481 Mr A & Mrs H Slee: AAIELE RED ADAIR {Owned by Exh), G6516, Ch, 
11/10/05 S: DaJgangfe 'melight, D: DaJgangfe Snow Queen 

1522 Sovren Park Swd: TJURI GA DIGBY (Owned by Exh), G4616, Ch, 
17/08/95 S: Trentlyn Pe;rier, CY. Tj ringa Elizabeth 

1585 Ms S Tipping & Ms C Lewis: SKETIY PARK PIERS (Owned by 
Comonella Stud), G5584, Gr, 28/12/04 S: Western Park Tallybont, D: 
Pemperton Primma Donna 

1678 Mr T Watt: ELARGEE MELDRUM (Owned by Ms S Edwards), G5500, 
Grey, 23/10/92 S: Weston Trixter, D: View Bank Melba 

CLASS 231 - GELDING OF SECTION B BREEDING. 

207 

5 270 

3 358 

6 501 

514 

4 552 

2 569 

630 

1 681 

728 

930 

989 

993 

1003 

1108 

1531 

R & T Brown: TAPU MANHATIAN (Owned by Exh), G5990, Cr, 30/10/02 
S: Weston Challenge, D: Radnor Magnolia 
Ms A Carter: MARCONI GOLD EFFECT (Owned by Exh), G5559, Buck, 
12112104 S: Tooravale Perrier, D: Bungallaly Cappucino 
Crestwood Stud: CRESTWOOD CASINO ROYALE (Owned by Ms G 
Mckenzie-Meharg), G6259, Cr, 20/10/08 S: Mirinda Spycatcher, D: 
Amaranda Lady Luck 
Ms L Farquhar: KARANGA ARIZONA (Owned by Exh), G4737, Ch, 
03/12101 S: Imperial Tennessee, D: Karanga Lacey 
Fenning Chester Family: NILTON MAPLE (Owned by Exh), G-4212, 
Grey, 12110/95 S: Weston Cotton Wood, D: Nattai Model 
Future Farms: BRAMPTON ROYAL COMMAND (Owned by Ms J 
Campbell), Ch, 24/11/04 S: Manildra Rob Roy, D: Kylandee Soprano 
Garraway Family: BRAMPTON KALULHA GOLD (Owned by Exh), G-
6572, Cr, 22109/06 S: Brampton Sinbad, D: Owendale Cancan 
Mr R Gray: LONELY OAK HEARSAY (Owned by Exh), G6390, Br, 
10/10/03 S: Sianwood Silversmith (Imp), D: Kemmeny Hot Gossip 
A & T Heffernan: HADDON PARK SOLOMON (Owned by Exh), G5278, 
Ch, 03/11/02 S: Congarinni King Cyrus, D: Yoorami Katinka 
Ms L Hocking: BAMBOROUGH MONTAGUE (Owned by Exh), G5351, 
Grey, 16/10/01 S: Boston Bittermint, D: Imperial Juliet 
Miss T Lewis: MURRAYDALE PARK RODERICK (Owned by Exh), 
G4716, Ch, 11/09/01 S: Calwalla Royal Fanfare, D: Murraydale Park Alana 
Mrs A March·Maddams: OWENDALE ROUNDABOUT (Owned by Exh), 
G-6229, Pal, 20/10/03 S: Owendale Black Forest, D: Hazelmere Rhayada 
Marriott Family: WESTON PARK VODKA (Owned by Mrs M & A Harris), 
G4766, Gr, 19/09/00 S: Eyorth Sama, D: Weston Park Vogue 
Matthews Family: NATIAI LORD JIM (Owned by Mrs T Matthews), 
G4637, Gr, 25/12199 S: Trentlyn Monte Christo, D: Nattai Lady Jane 
Misses J, P & E Mitchell: GRESAM LODGE MAXIMUS (Owned by Exh), 
G4928, Bl, 29/10/02 S: Dymond Place Maestro, D: Pemberton Vogue 
Ms M Stevens: ROCKY HILL CASPER (Owned by Exh), G5647, Gr, 
19/01/04 S: Sianwood Silversmith, D: Arielen Silhouette 

CLASS 232 - GELDING OF SECTION C BREEDING. 

347 Mr T & Mrs T Coster: BURROWA BLACKBIRD (Owned by Exh), G4264, 
Bl, 24/08/97 S: Burrowa Black Gwylim, D: Imperial Halley 

1 1480 Mr A & Mrs H Slee: ARIELEN DAY TRIPPER (Owned by Exh), G6515, 
Ch, 29/11/06 S: Bookra Sports Edition, D: Mlthril Belle De Jour 

1663 Mr G & Mrs M Walter: FLEUR DE L YS MANCINI (Owned by Exh), G4782, 
Br, 10/09/01 S: Chapel House Black Magic, D: Rhadlon Request 

2 1664 Mr G & Mrs M Walter: FONTAIN NAVAHARA (Owned by Exh), G3482, 
Ch, 06/08/93 S: Lyndon Lodge Christopher Wren, D: Fontain Natasha 

CLASS 233 - GELDING OF SECTION D BREEDING. 

1 2 Abbott-Wright Family: KAMBER PRYDERI (Owned by Ms K Abbott), 
G5224, Ch, 12111/02 S: Burrowa Sportsmans Last, D: Imperial Martha 

2 87 Avery Family: ACHERON MIDNIGHT (Owned by Mrs E Avery), G2695, Bl, 
16/03/91 S: Redwood Derw, D: Waterford Dolgelley 

346 Mr T & Mrs T Coster: ACHERON STARLIGHT EXPRESS (Owned by 
Exh), G-2876, Bl, 01/03/92 S: Redwood Derw (Imp), D: Waterford Dongelly 

CLASS 234 - OWNERS PAIR OF 2 PONIES OF ANY SECTION, and ANY 
GENDER. 

1 173 Boura Family: (Owned by Exh) 

CHAMPION LED WELSH GELDING - Sash. (Classes 230 - 234 eligible for Best 
Welsh Exhibit) (S139) 

681 A & T Heffernan: HADDON PARK SOLOMON (Owned by Exh), Ch, 
03/11/02 S: Congarinni King Cyrus, D: Yoorami Katinka 

RESERVE CHAMPION LED WELSH GELDING· Sash. (S140) 

319 Ms A Cochrane: WY ANN ALI BABA (Owned by Exh), Ch, 20/08/02 S: 
Wyann Jiminy Cricket, D: Wyann Crystal 

BEST WELSH EXHIBIT· Sash. The EILEEN BARTRAM PERPETUAL TROPHY, 
will be awarded to the owner of the winning exhibit. (S141) 

1055 L Mcdougall: BANGOR HECTOR (Owned by Exh), Ch, 15/10/06 S: 
Bamborough Academy, D: Imperial Hermina 

Mr• H Bartram of Vlewbank stud, Heidelberg, bred champion Welsh Mountain, 
Shetland and Australian Ponies for many years and competed 1ucce11fully at 
Royal Shows for 50 years from 1935. Eiieen Bartram was a Life Member of the 
Australian Pony Stud Book Society and an Honorary Member of the Welsh 
Pony & Cob Society. 



Part Welsh 
Exhibits entered in this sub-section must be measured by the RASV's Official 
Measurer. 

E hibitors must be current financial members of the Welsh Pony and Cob 
s~ciety of Australia and the exhibit regis!e~ed with that Society. Exhibitors to 
be the current registered owner of the exh1b1t entered. 

Plaiting optional for exhibits in this sub-section. 

CLASS 240 ·PART WELSH STALLION, 4 years or over. 

80 Ashtan Park Stud: LANGTREE WILD VISION (Owned by C Symmons), 
PWS 2305, Bay, 10/11/04 S: Langtree Valentine, D: Langtree Wild Flower 

1255 Pemberly Stud & L Smith: DAINHILL ROYAL BOW (Owned by Exh), 
PWS2298, Ch, 04/12/99 S: Keston Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Quamby Park 
Ribbons And Bows 

1 1662 Mr G & Mrs M Walter: BAMBOROUGH LORENZO (Owned by Exh), 
PWS2237, Ch, 17/08/00 S: Boston Bittermint (Imp), D: Bamborough 
Lynbelle 

CLASS 241. PART WELSH GELDING, 4 years old and over, over 13.2 hands. 

5 491 Fable Park: FABLE PARK ROYAL TY (Owned by G & K & N Thompson), 
PWG2930, Ch, 27/12/00 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Tallyrand 
Impressions 

6 635 Miss N Guppy: JANEVEL YN TRUTH OR DARE (Owned by Exh), 
PWG4000, Br, 01/11/03 S: Weston Mirage, D: KM Sweet Sherry 

1116 Miss B Monaghan: SEABROOK MASTER PRINT (Owned by Exh), PWG· 
3692, Ch, 08/10/99 S: Rotherwood Acrobat, D: Wembley Airs Aand Graces 

3 1159 Naruni Park: ASPIRATIONS OF SEFTON (Owned by Exh), PWG 4058, 
Bay, 31/10/03 S: Kirreway Ambition, D: Great Occasion Of Sefton 

1219 Ms S Padoin: CHERATON COOL WATERS (Owned by Exh), PWG3220, 
Bay, 22/08/02 S: Cheraton True Blue, D: Cheraton Wildflower 

1 1359 T Richardson & L R Pearce: WILLWARRA LHASA, PWG3681 , Bl Br, 
31/12/99 S: Fairlight Acres Kristian, D: Onyx Miss 

1372 Mr J Robertson: UTILE PADDOCKS ALLEGRO (Owned by Exh), 
PWG3866, Bay, 17/10/02 S: Little Paddocks Self Portrait, D: Silkwood 
Sonata 

2 1382 P Rodwell & Buckwell Park Stud: BUCKWELL PARK MAGNUM, 
PWG4057, Bay, 16/11/02 S: Karlamia Manhattan, D: Askari's Jewel 

1415 Ms L Ryn: DAINHILL DALTON (Owned by Exh), PWG3776, Bay, 25/10/99 
S: Kirreway Ambition, D: lndi Dimity 

1489 Ms A Smiley: L YNLEA PANTOMIME (Owned by Exh), PWG3400, Ch, 
18/12/03 S: Silkwood Puss N Boots, D: Lynlea Theme 

4 1508 J & M Socha & T Cleese: MAYFIELD MR DARCY (Owned by Exh), 
PWG3200, Bl/Du, 25/10/03 S: Hillswood He's Dreaming, D: Mrs Pony 

1511 Ms J Soldatos: KING LODGE POETIC PRINCE (Owned by Exh), 
PWG2771, Br, 17/11/98 S: Janinos Little Joker (Imp), D: King Lodge 
Symphony 

1568 Ms H Tempany: UHAVTA BOOSIE BOOTS (Owned by Exh), PWG3154, 
Gr, 20/09/01 S: Rosevean Sea Eagle (Imp), D: Fairlight Acres Skylark 

1633 Ms J Van Breugel: SALISBURY MY GUY (Owned by Exh), PWG3457, 
Bay, 20111/03 S: Weston Mirage, D: Baby Doll Of Astral 

CLASS 242 • PART WELSH GELDING, 4 years old and over, 12.2 hands and not 
over 13.2 hands. 

6 38 Amanshar Pony Stud: CAMEO PARK MASTER MARINER (Owned by Mr 
S & Mrs A Preedy), PWG2816, Gr, 12/12/99 S: Cameo Park Silver 
Tradition, D: Cameo Park Suzanne 

1 122 Ms B Begley: THE COUNT OF TUSCANY (Owned by Miss A Pinton), 
PWG3305, Bay, 30/01/96 S: Strinesdale Matador (U.K), D: Chippenham 
Celebrity 

5 154 Blackwood Ponies: KIRREWAY BEAUMONT (Owned by Ms M Fry), 
PWG2537, 01/09/95 

214 Miss D Brown & Mr l Mc Connell: SPRINGTIME FIREBIRD (Owned by 
Exh), PWG3540, Li/Ch, 01 /02/95 S: Naryl Hiawatha D: Springtime Flight 
Of Fancy (Imp) 

223 A, F & R Buckland: LONELY OAK LOTHLORIAN (Owned by Exh), 
PWG3273, Ch, 12/03/03 S: Silkwood Chalk Stream, D: Alpha loriarl 

505 Ms J Farrugia: LANGTREE JACK IN THE BOX (Owned by Ms D 
Farrugia}, PWG2298, Lv Ch, 13/11/96 S: Fairley Temptation, D: Kelvin 
Grove Joanne 

4 560 Mrs D & Miss D Galea: D D SIMPLICITY (Owned by Exh), PWG3443 Ch, 
10/01/04 S: Dalnhill Royal Bow, D: Cheraton Arianwen 

1041 Mc Master Family: NAAINGA VIENNA ROYAL (Owned by Exh), PWG 
3743, Ch, 14/09/03 S: Balena Sails, D: Kirreway Coz 

HORSES 23 

1215 Mr A Oliver-Watkins & Manorvale Stables: BLANDFORD WAT~RLOO 
(Owned by Mr A Oliver-Watkins), PWG4065, Bay, 30/09/03 S: Kirreway 
Ambition, D: Blandford Dancing Queen 

2 1231 Mrs S Parkes: DARLTON PARK ROYAL OCTAVE (Owned by .Exh}, 
PWG3623 Bay 24/12/03 S: Dainhill Octave, D: Arinlea Royal Obsession 

3 1339 A Reid: WESTON PARK COINTREAU (Owned by Exh}, PWG3261 , Buck, 
16/10/03 S: Eyarth Sama, D: Weston Park Catrina 

1426 Salisbury Riding Pony Stud: SALISBURY PUZZLE (Owned. ~y Ms D 
Jose), PWG3449, Gr, 05/11 /02 S: Weston Mirage, D: Barakee Olrvia 

CLASS 243. PART WELSH GELDING, 4 years and over, 12.2 hands and under. 

200 

4 844 

5 1091 

1 1247 

3 1419 

2 1706 

Brooklyn Show Horses: FAIRUGHT ACR~S .LIBERn.' (Owned ~y Exh), 
PWG4020 Ch 24/10/02 S: Fairlight Acres Knst1an, D: Kirreway Larina 
Ms T Kirk: CARISMA PARK NICHOLAS (Owned by T Kirk), PWG3412, 
Buck, 09/10/02 S: Carisma Park Royalty, D: Karanga Natasha 
Mrs C Mills: PALM PARK ROYAL ACCLAIM (Owned by Exh), PWG3995, 
Bl, 14/08/02 S: Koora Lyn Gondost, D: Nampara Royal Applause 
G & Mrs A Paynter: WINFIELD VAN GOGH (Owned by Exh), PWG3539, 
Ch, 03/11 /03 S: Nampara Royalty, D: Winfield Vogue 
Saddle-Up Maranu Park: VIEW BANK BALLAD (Owned by Cheesen:ian 
Family), PWG2991 , Ch, 20/11/98 S: Kirreway Touch The Stars, D: View 
Bank Bijou 
Ms H Whitehead: DUNELM LOOKING GLASS (Owned by Exh), 
PWG4032, Bay, 21 /10/04 S: Dainhill Octave, D: Dunelm Lace 

CLASS 244. PART WELSH MARE, 4 years old and over, 12.2 hands and under. 

3 47 Andlyn Park Pony Stud: ANDL YN PARK DANCER ELLA (Owned by Ms C 
Plunkett), PWM-4870, Br, 09/10/04 S: Wyoming Park RiveRDAnce, D: 
Mariana Lodge Organza 

1 151 Blackwood Ponies: BLACKWOOD LOVE AFFAIR (Owned by Ms M Fry), 
PWM3600, Ch, 19/10/02 S: Owendale Black Forest D: Edgewood Lullaby 

4 448 Ms L Drysdale: MERRINDALE SWEETAMUS PYFACE (Owned by Exh), 
PWM3587, Ch, 14/11/03 S: Merrindale Fleet Street, D: Kerray Park Tamara 

645 Hamlot Park: ASCOT FOREVER AMBER (Owned by Exh), PWM-3569, 
Ch, 21/01 /04 S: Ascot Royal Tribute, D: Ascot Design 

2 1635 Vancouver Park Stud & C Mills: MURRAMAJ MELANIE STAR (Owned by 
Ms H Higgins), PWM-2439, Bay, 12/01/97 S: Koora-Lyn Gordost, D: 
Alcheringa Jasmine 

CLASS 245 ·PART WELSH MARE, 4 years old and over, 12.2 hands and not over 
13.2 hands. 

75 

5 76 

1 162 

269 

445 

492 

536 

3 742 

1170 

124S 

6 1248 

1284 

1299 

4 1307 

1357 

1429 

Ashcroft Stud: ASHCROFT SAPPHIRE (Owned by Miss N Parsons), 
PWM3759, Bay, 21/11/03 S: Kirreway Ambition, D: Wingana Solitaire 
Ashcroft Stud: ASHCROFT SENSATION (Owned by N Parsons}, P 
WM3507, Bay, 2~11/02 S: Kirreway Ambition, D: Wingana Solitaire 
Ms J Bode: DRESDEN LUCINDA GRACE (Owned by Exh), PWM-2702, 
Buck, 30/10/98 S: Dresden Ace Of Spades, D: Kirreway Trinity 
Ms A Carter: LEANDA HELLO SAILOR (Owned by Exh), PWM4614, Ch, 
17110/04 S: Kirreway For All Occasions, D: Kirreway Floor Show 
Ms L Drysdale: CHEAATON TARANTELLA (Owned by Exh), PWM3048, 
Ch, 19/10/00 S: Cheraton True Blue, D: Cheraton Royal Symphony 
Ms H Fairless: CASTLEGLEN TIGER Lil Y (Owned by Mrs l Selva), 
PWM4217, Br, 2~12/97 S: Jackets Bluebird (Imp}, D: Valivu Gay Evetta 
Ms S Fox: THORWOOD DIXIELAND (Owned by Ms A Hewitt), PWM3037, 
Bl 31110/00 S: Stanton Park Paparazzi, D: Stanton Park Miss Money 
Penny 

C L, M F & N L Holzer: MIKANI ROYAL DESTINY (Owned by Exh), 
PWM4n5 Bay 02/10/03 S: Rotherwood Casino Royale, D: Debutante of 
Mikani 

Ms C Nichols: LLANFAIRBRYN VICTORIA (Owned by Exh), PWM-2484, 
Ch, 25110/97 S: Samau Victory (Imp), D: Llanfairbryn Ginger Rogers 
G & Mrs A Paynter: WINFIELD ARWEN (Owned by Exh), PWM3704, 
Li/Ch, 15111/03 S: Nampara Royalty, D: Winfield Amanda 
Miss M Paynter: WATERFORD PARK PREMIERE (Owned by Exh), 
PWM4760, Ch, 21 /11/01 S: Owendale Salute, D: Nampara Royal Premiere 
Ms S Pilcher: SUMMERVIEW BRIONY (Owned by Exh), PWM3515, Br/Bl, 
11/11/94 S: Graephil Baton, D: Willhara Park Briallen 
Mrs D Proctor: ALPINE PEAKS FANTASIE (Owned by Exh), PWM4892, 
Gr, 24110/04 S: Willowcroft Regal Tribute, D: Alpine Park Fancii 
Ms S Quick: RAVE ON RATHOWEN (Owned by S & K Quick), PWM4547, 
Bay, 01 /12/01 S: Courtland Boy Blue, D: Rebecca of Ravenswood 
Richardson & Devrome: HIBRIE SYMPHONY (Owned by Exh), 
PWM3787, Bay, 20/10/04 S: Oakvale Serenade, D: Chippenham Society 
Salisbury Riding Pony Stud: SALISBURY SUSPICIOUS LOVE (Owned 
by Ms D Jose), PWM3508, Ch, 17/10/02 S: Weston Mirage, D: Barakee 
Olivia 
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2 1490 Ms A Smiley: LYNLEA RAGTIME (Owned by Exh), PWM3448, Br, 
27/11/02 S: Randene Rising Sun (I mp), D: Kinlieth Rag Doll 

1667 L Warburton & D & L Hayes: KOLBEACH CLASS (Owned by L 
Warburton), PWM4139, Br, 29/08/04 S: Femleigh Fineprint, D: Fleetcroft 
Royal Whisper 

1728 Ms L Wiltshire: RHYL FAIRYTALE, PWM3998, Ch, 24111 /04 S: Langtree 
Just So, D: Rhyl Estancia 

CLASS 246 - PART WELSH MARE 4 years old and over, over 13.2 hands. 

32 Miss C Alker: MARSARLA PARK MAKAYLA (Owned by Mrs K Morgan), 
PWM-4577 Lv/Ch, 10/11/99 S: Springtime Firebird, D: Marsarla Park 
Supremecy 

5 199 Bronte Park: BRONTE PARK WILLOW (Owned by Ms S Barber), 
PWM3611 , Gr, 1 07/03 S: Trentlyn Aramis, D: Koorana Crystal 

528 Miss A Flanagan: NARUNI PARK MADDISON (Owned by Exh), 
PWM4517 Ch, 22/11 /00 S: Fairlight Acres Kristian, D: Goldmine Queen of 
Hearts 

792 Ms G Joel: MERRINDALE FFANTASY (Owned by Exh), M7406, Br, 
11/1 2194 S: Kirreway Rialto D: Serendipity Cinderella 

6 916 Lee Family: WESSWOOD SEDUCTION, PWM2396, Lv/Ch, 06/09/97 S: 
Bolagamy Valour, D: Lets Surprise 

923 Miss L Leggett OWE DALE MERLE (Owned by Exh), PWM3572, Br, 
O I 1 S: ats ischief Of Astral, D: Owendale Lollipop 

1 933 Ms S Linder. DU E C ORUS (Owned by Ms M Adams), PWM3802, 
Ba , 24/i S: Dainhill Octave, D: Favoured Choice 

2 1229 Mrs S Parkes: C ERISHWOOD DESIGN (Owned by Exh), PWM4831 , Br, 
S: Dai ill Octa e, D: Avonlea Sketch 

4 1292 Ms S Postill: FAYRE 00 GLAMOUR (Owned by Exh), PWM4699, Br, 
2 S: CeJebra . , D: Risseke 

3 1654 Ms S Vink: B R BROO E BOUQUET (Owned by Exh), PWM2985, 
B , S: est irage, D: Wembley Idle Gossip 

CLASS 247 - P 
exceedi 22 

ELS CO , Flll Y OR GELDING, YEARLING, not 

8 Mrs P & Mlss M Adams: DU ELM AUDACIOUS (Owned by Exh), PWC-
32 , · , 2/1 S: Lakevale Cheyenne, D: Lakevale Dancing Maid 

10 Mrs P & Miss M Adams: 0 E GIFTED (Owned by Exh), PWG3930, 
C S: Octave, D: irinda Gretel 

46 Andlyn Park Pony Stud: YN PARK ASHDANCE (Owned by Ms C 
ett}, C-32 1, . er, W I 7 S: Wyoming Park RiveRDAnce, D: 

134 

3 458 

1 998 El APPARENT, PWC3205, Ch, 28/10/07 S: 
D: S oo Rose 

4 1029 c :ahon & lie eonfiick Families: LEANDA DIXIE CHICK (Owned by 
), PE DI G, 81 S: Oakvale Serenade, D: Stanton Park Tattle 

a:e 
2 1064 Ms II McguirHluller. ASCO E ZABETH ARDEN (Owned by Exh), 

S: Asrot. ClassC Sil (A f), D: Ascot Lisa Marie 

1067 cguirHluller. ASCOT S SARA (Owned by Exh), PWM4698, 
C , 81 S: Ga: d Of Ascot, : and Show Place 

5 1354 Rh).1 Riding Poniff: R ~ I ET, PWM4782, Ch, 20/12/07 S: 
Beckvr , . R Matinee 

1~ Rocky Hill S'b.ld • M• S Berry: OCKY Ill AURORA, PWM4771, Taffy, 
W S: Langtree Conquest, D: Orana Park Aami 

1425 SaJisbury Riding Pony Stud: S SB RY CE SOIR (Owned by Ms D 
ose ), PB I G, Bf. , OOI '2107 S: Ascot T 01f &fdier, D: Salisbury Solai 

6 1584 Ms S Tipping: I AA'TZ (Owned by Ms S Brunton), pWM4910, 
Bay, 03f (J7 S: Fa st FOfeig Ens' , D: Aranui Cameo 

1755 Wyngara Park: WY GAR RESO Tl , PWM-4925, Bl, 01/01/08 S: 
MyscaJ , D: AyscaJ Erica 

CLASS 248 - PART WELSH COLT, FILLY OR GELDJ G, 2 & 3 years old, not 
exceeding 2.2 hands. 

6 9 Mrs P & Miss M Ad~ms: DU EUA DESIRE (O,med by Exh), PWM4608, 
Bay, 04/11/06 S: DainJi' I Octave, D: Kawanna Park Dresden Princess 

11 Mrs P & MiH M· Adams: DU EU~ POPSICLE (Owned by Exh), 
PWM4246, Gr, 15/09/05 S: Yelnah Park Wcwertey, D: Wyuna Petite 

53 

125 

126 

2 171 

268 

5 285 

351 

541 

1046 

1062 

3 1306 

1430 

1499 

4 1587 

1 1754 

Ms P J Annett: ARINLEA RED ROBIN (Owned by Exh), PWM4117, Ch, 
11/11 /05 S: Jackets Blue Bird (Imp), D: Kirreway Fortune 
Mrs C Bellman & Mrs S Horspole: DUNELM LAST DANCE (Owned by 
Exh), PWM4597, Bay, 11/10/06 S: Dainhill Octave, D: Dunelm Lily 
Mrs C Bellman & Mrs S Horspole: DUNELM PARTY GIRL (Owned by 
Exh), PWM4521, Gr, 10/10/05 S: Dunelm Academy Star, D: Dunelm 
Picture Book 
Bould Family: WILLOWVALE DEVOTION (Owned by Exh), PWM 4582, 
Bay, 29/09/06 S: Willowcroft Regal Emblem, D: Mirinda Blue Gown 
Ms A Carter: LEANDA HELLO DARLING (Owned by Exh), PWM4806, Bl, 
28/10/06 S: Kirreway For All Occasions, D: Kirreway Floor Show 
G & T Charles: LILLY PILL Y ROYAL PHOENIX (Owned by Exh), PWG-
3890, Ch, 31/10/06 S: Kirreway Zambooka, D: Lykanarro Pizzaz 
Ms D Cowden: WINDWAY CAMBER ANN (Owned by Exh), PWM-4052, 
Bay, 23/09/05 S: Trincada Camron, D: Renway Presto 
Ms L Fraser: ROYALWOOD MINUET (Owned by Exh), PWM-4885, Ch, 
31/10/06 S: Royalwood Boy Soprano, D: Wild Mink Ii 
Ms L Mc Nutt: THAMESBOURNE TEMPO (Owned by Exh), PWM4531, 
Ch, 06/11/06 S: Imperial Teenessee, D: Thamesbourne Tea Party 
Mrs J Mcgregor-Thomas: POWYS HEAVENLY BLISS (Owned by Exh), 
PWM 4053, Bay, 01/09/05 S: Bradmore Toy Soldier, D: Glengwin Heini 
Bliss 
Ms S Quick: ANDLYN PARK BOSSINOVA, PWG3987, Lv Ch, 14/10/06 S: 
Wyoming Park RiveRDAnce, D: Andlyn Park Love'n Devotion 
Salisbury Riding Pony Stud: SALISBURY TINY DANCER (Owned by Ms 
D Jose), PWM4909, Bay, 04/01/07 S: L J S Limited Edition, D: L J S 
Fairtime 
Mrs S Smith: KAREDON CAVALIER (Owned by Exh), PWG3695, Skew, 
01/09/05 S: Waltara Wild Spice, D: Mallawa Park Marketta 
Ms F Toal: RIVERLEIGH LITTLE MINK (Owned by Exh), PENDING, Blk, 
05102107 S: Merrindale Fleet Street, D: Merrindale Hallmark 
Wyngara Park: WYNGARA BUNG (Owned by Ms M Bishop), PWC3095, 
Bl, 08/01/07 S: Myscal Ali, D: Cadence of Wyuna 

CLASS 249 - PART WELSH COLT, FILLY OR GELDING, YEARLING, over 12.2 
hands and not over 13.2 hands. 

395 Deeplake Stud (Miller-Olsen): DEEPLAKE ROYAL SYMPHONY (Owned 
by Exh), PWM4848, Br, 02/11/07 S: Sandbourne Royal Ensign, D: 
Deeplake Party Girl 

3 997 Ms R Mason: PENMAIN COUNTY SQUIRE, PWC3204, Bay, 20/09/07 S: 
Fernleigh Fine Print, D: County Cover Girl 

1186 Ms B O'Bree & P Croft: UHAVTA ROYAL HOT PANTS (Owned by Exh), 
PWM4730, Ch, 20/10/07 S: Uhavta Diamons 'N' Dreams, D: Malibu Park 
Royal Creation 

2 1225 Mr S Parker: MERIVALE PARK ROYAL WINDSOR (Owned by Miss J 
Christoffersen), Br, 29/11 /07 S: Myscal Encore, D: Lunch Abroad 

5 1373 Mr J Robertson: LITTLE PADDOCKS ROYAL CHIMES, PWM4696, Ch, 
03/11/07 S: Sandbourne Royal Ensign, D: Silkwood Sonata 

1463 Ms J Shevlin: NARUNI PARK REGAL CASCADE (Owned by Exh), 
PWG4056, Pal, 12/12/05 S: Failright Acres Kristian, D: Fairlight Acres 
Allure 

4 1629 Uhavta Stud: UHAVTA HOURGLASS, PWM4729, Br Bl, 12/10/07 S: 
Uhavta Country Charm, D: Kirreway Dover 

CLASS 250 - PART WELSH COLT, FILLY OR GELDING, 2 & 3 years old, over 12.2 
hands and not over 13.2 hands. 

52 Ms P J Annett: ARINLEA JUST A SAILOR (Owned by Exh), PWG2958, 
Ch, 24/10/05 S: Langtree Just So, D: Sanlirra Alyson 

73 Ashcroft Stud: ASHCROFT GEMSTONE (Owned by Miss N Parsons), 
PWM4281 , Br/Bl, 15/11/05 S: Mirinda Jack Of Diamonds (A.I), D: Wingana 
Pia ff 

86 D & S Aumann: PEMBERTON TOP CAT (Owned by Exh), PWG3830, Gr, 
13/10/05 S: Langtree Midas, D: Penygent Spring Melody 

98 Ballanbrae Stud: BALLANBRAE KEEPING SECRET (Owned by Exh), 
PWM4311, Bay, 01/09/06 S: Ballanbrae French Polish, D: Ballanbrae 
Dream Come True 

104 Ms T Barker: KINSBROOK ABBEY ROAD (Owned by Exh), Bl/Br, 
30/09/06 S: Braefoot Park Spring Fair, D: Kirreway Eloquent 

191 Mrs C Brent: RENOIR PARK ROYAL ROMANCE (Owned by Exh), 
PWM4089, Ch, 07/11 /05 S: Dainhill Royal Bow, D: Willowcroft Coronation 

1 233 Mr R Butler: KEIRA PARK CASCADE (Owned by Ms E Carlile), PWC 
3149 VOL 17, Pal, 17/11/06 S: Karlana Say Farewell, D: Keira Park Amber 

348 Ms R Cottrill: PENNYROYAL PORTRAIT (Owned by Exh), PWM4565, Ch, 
24/10/06 S: Fairllght Acres Cruize, D: Janevelyn Royal Tender 

5 497 Falconhurtt Stud: LANGTREE EVERLASTING (Owned by D Ross), 
PWM4239, Ch, 24/09/05 S: Fairley Temptation (Imp), D: BrleRDAle 
Eloquence 



551 

615 

3 633 

678 

1027 

2 1032 

1047 

1202 

4 1289 

1300 

1341 

6 1626 

Future Farms: ASCOT CHOIR MASTER (Owned by Heartthrob Arabians 
(Miss Emma Barkla)), PWC3048, Br, 16/10/06 S: Ascot Classic Silk, D: 
Ascot Lisa Marie 
Miss V J K Gorst: LEANDA ACE OF DIAMONDS (Owned by Exh), 
PWG3815, Ch, 08/11/06 S: Kirreway For All Occasions, D: Mirinda Touch 
of Diamonds 
Ms E Greshner: BEAUPARC EXQUISITE (Owned by Exh), PWG3813, 
Dun, 21/09/05 S: Fairlight Acres Exquisite, D: Beauparc Reminising 
Mrs E Healey: GOLDMINE PRETTY WOMAN (Owned by Exh), PWM-
4519, Pal, 22/10/06 S: Goldmine Silver Destiny, D: Sharinga Suzette 
Mc Mahon & Mc Cormlck Families: LEANDA ALL A GLIDER (E.T) 
(Owned by Exh), PWM4645, Ch, 27/08/06 S: Kirreway For All Occasions, 
D: Fenwick Carmen (Imp) 
Mc Mahon & McCormick Families: LEANDA HELLO THERE (Owned by 
Exh), PWG3887, Bl, 14/11/05 S: Kirreway For All Occasions, D: Kirreway 
Floor Show 
Ms L Mc Nutt: THAMESBOURNE TIP TOES (Owned by Exh), PWM3977, 
Ch, 16/11/05 S: Imperial Tennessee, D: Thamesbourne Tea Party 
Ms L O'Neill: PEARL OF MARCONI (Owned by Exh), PWM4050, Buck, 
21/01/06 S: Dutton Lea Select, D: Jewel Of Marconi 
Mr D Plumb: YINDARLA PARK GIFT (Owned by Ms A Lear), PWM4906, 
Bay, 29/10/06 S: Silkwood Maximillian, D: Silkwood Classic Tales 
Mrs D Proctor: ALPINE PEAKS FANTASISE (Owned by Exh), PWM4891 , 
Br, 04/10/06 S: Willowcroft Regal Tribute, D: Alpine Park Fancii 
Ms R Reiter: FARLEIGH ARIEL (Owned by Exh), PWG3978, Buck, 
15/10/05 S: Farleigh Nimrod, D: Amaranda Abomination 
Uhavta Stud: UHAVTA GIOVARNI (Owned by Ms H Burns & M Mitton), 
PWC3108, Bay, 01/11/06 S: Oakvale Serenade, D: Kirreway Diamontina 

CLASS 251 - PART WELSH COLT, FILLY OR GELDING, YEARLING, over 132 
hands. 

1427 Salisbury Riding Pony Stud: SALISBURY SALVATION (Owned by Ms D 
Jose), PENDING, Br, 25/12/07 S: Ascot Toy Soldier, D: Dual Nova 

CLASS 252 - PART WELSH COLT, FILLY OR GELDING, 2 & 3 years old, over 13.2 
hands. 

132 Belrose Park Stud: ROYALWOOD LOOKING GLASS (Owned by Ms J 
Bell - The Bell Family - Elia Lorn), PWM-4893, Br, 16/11/06 S: Syon Royal 
Portrait (Imp), D: Sun Smart 

2 545 JG & KE Fry: KINSBROOK SILK (Owned by Mrs K Fry), PWM4113, Bay, 
25/09/05 S: Braefoot Park Spring Fair, D: Kirreway Trinity 

596 Ms R Giordimaina: CHERISHWOOD DEJAVUE (Owned by Exh), 
PWG3715, Ch, 25/09/05 S: Mirinda Little Toft, D: Sanlirra Devotion 

5 648 Hamlot Park: HAMLOT PARK ROYAL QUEST (Owned by B Hammet), 
PWC-2932, Ch, 11/10/05 S: Ascot Royal Tribute, D: Uhavta Miss 
Deception 

845 Ms T Kirk: HERITAGE PARK CHARTEUSE (Owned by D Matthews), 
PWG4003, Buck, 12/12/05 S: Stanton Park Lemon Ruski, D: Heritage Park 
Lesmis 

4 1002 D Matthews & C Willmott: ASCOT PARTY MUSIC (Owned by Exh), 
PWC-3072, Bk/Br, 27/11/06 S: Ascot Classic Silk, D: Burren-Dah Party Gir1 

3 1122 Mr P Morath: GLO-BROOK SIGNATURE (Owned by R Bignold), 
PWC3255, Gr, 25/10/06 S: Neika Julian, D: Glo-Brook Shadu 

1 1214 Oldcastle Pastoral Co: DERLWYN ANASTASIA (Owned by Exh), 
PWM4453, Br, 02/10/06 S: Ascot Classic Silk, D: Derfwyn Natalya 

1750 Ms l Wright: EVERMORE CLEO (Owned by Exh), PWM4759, Bay, 
01/11/05 S: Stanton Park Lemon Ruski, D: Eastern Beach 

CLASS 253 - PART WELSH PONY STALLION OR COLT, ridden. 

80 Ashtan Park Stud: LANGTREE WILD VISION (Owned by C Symmons), 
PWS 2305, Bay, 10/11/04 S: Langtree Valentine, 0: Langtree Wild Flower 

3 446 Ms l Drysdale: MERRINDALE FLEET STREET (Owned by Exh), 
PWC2454, Blk, 08/1 2/98 S: Stanton Park Paparazzi, D: Serendipity 
Cinderella 

2 1662 Mr G & Mrs M Walter: BAMBOROUGH LORENZO (Owned by Exh), 
PWS2237, Ch, 17/08/00 S: Boston Bittermint (Imp), O: Bamborough 
Lynbelle 

CLASS 254 - PART WELSH MARE OR GELDING, not over 12.2 hands, ridden. 

47 

1 113 

Andlyn Park Pony Stud: ANDL YN PARK DANCERELLA (Owned by Ms C 
Plunkett), PWM-4870, Br, 09/10/04 S: Wyoming Park RiveRDAnce, D: 
Marlana Lodge Organza 
Mias B Basile: CARISMA PARK JASMINE (Owned by Mrs C Basile), 
PWM2362, B, 09112196 S: Myscal Nobility, D: M~hril Surprise 
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3 1635 

2 1706 

HORSES25 

Ms B Begley: ON THE PROWL OF WHITE ROSE, PWG3726, Grey, 
05/11/99 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Willowcrott Hill of Grace 
Blackwood Ponies: BLACKWOOD LOVE AFFAIR (Owned by Ms M Fry), 
PWM3600, Ch, 19/10/02 S: Owendale Black Fores~ D: Edgewood Lullaby 
Brooklyn Show Horses: FAIRUGHT ACRES LIBERTY (Owned by Exh), 
PWG4020, Ch, 24/10/02 S: Fairlight kres Kristian, D: Kirreway Larina 
Ms L Drysdale: MERRINDALE SWEETAMUS PYFACE (Owned by Exh), 
PWM3587, Ch, 14/11/03 S: Merrindale Fleet Street, D: Kerray Park Tamara 
Hamlot Park: ASCOT FOREVER AMBER (Owned by Exh), PWM-3569, 
Ch, 21 /01 /04 S: Ascot Royal Tribute, D: Ascot Design 
Ms K Higgins: CONISTON SPORTSMAN (Owned by Exh), PWG3209, 
Bay, 08/11 /90 S: Keston Royal Occasion, D: Glenway Katrina 
Ms T Kirk: CARISMA PARK NICHOLAS (Owned by T Kirk), PWG3412, 
Buck, 09/10/02 S: Carisma Park Royalty, D: Karanga Natasha 
lee Family: SOMERFIELD SOCIALITE, PWG-3690, Bk, 14/12/03 S: 
Lakevale Cheyenne, D: Moondale Hanna 
Liverpool Stud: LANGTREE LADYBIRD (Owned by Miss M Bourke), 
PWM3945, Ch, 10/10/03 S: Langtree Valentine, D: Langtree Lovelilt 
Miss E & Mrs L Luketic: AVONVILLA LODGE COCO (Owned by Mrs L 
Luketic), PWM4576, Bay, 21 /1 1/02 S: Lincara Shintaro, D: Avonvilla Lodge 
Tinkerbelle 
Mrs C Mills: PALM PARK ROYAL ACCLAIM (Owned by Exh), PWG3995, 
Bl, 14/08/02 S: Koora Lyn Gondost, D: Nampara Royal Applause 
Ms K Paul: STANTON PARK RAVE REVIEW (Owned by Exh), PWG3118, 
Ch, 04/12/96 S: Syon Royal Portrait (Imp), D: Tanygroes Pyrities (Imp) 
G & Mrs A Paynter: WINFIELD VAN GOGH (Owned by Exh), PWG3539, 
Ch, 03111/03 S: Nampara Royalty, D: Winfield Vogue 
Saddle-Up Maranu Park: VIEW BANK BALLAD (Owned by Cheeseman 
Family), PWG2991 , Ch, 20/11/98 S: Kirreway Touch The Stars, D: View 
Bank Bijou 
Vancouver Park Stud & C Mills: MURRAMAI MELANIE STAR (Owned by 
Ms H Higgins), PWM-2439, Bay, 12/01/97 S: Koora-Lyn Gordost, D: 
Alcheringa Jasmine 
Ms H Whitehead: DUNELM LOOKING GLASS (Owned by Exh), 
PWG4032, Bay, 21 /10/04 S: Dainhill Octave, D: Dunelm Lace 

CLASS 255 - PART WELSH MARE OR GELDING, over 12.2 hands and not 
exceeding 13.2 hands, ridden. 
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Ashcroft Stud: ASHCROFT SENSATION (Owned by N Parsons), P 
WM3507, Bay, 23111 /02 S: Kirreway Ambition, D: Wingana Solitaire 
D & S Aumann: PEMBERTON TOP CAT (Owned by Exh), PWG3830, Gr, 
13110/05 S: Langtree Midas, D: Penygent Spring Melody 
Ms B Begley: THE COUNT OF TUSCANY (Owned by Miss A Pinton), 
PWG3305, Bay, 30/01/96 S: Strinesdale Matador (U.K), D: Chippenham 
Celebrity 
Blackwood Ponies: KIRREWAY BEAUMONT (Owned by Ms M Fry), 
PWG2537 I 01/09/95 
L Brooks & S Halfigan: ROBIN HILL ANGEL PUSS (Owned by Exh), 
PWM 3502, Grey, 01 /08/01 S: Rosevean Sea Eagle, D: Robin Hill 
Rockabye 
Miss D Brown & Mr L Mc Connell: SPRINGTIME FIREBIRD (Owned by 
Exh), PWG3540, Li/Ch, 01 /02/95 S: Naryl Hiawatha, D: Springtime Flight 
Of Fancy (Imp) 
A. F & R Buckland: LONELY OAK LOTHLORIAN (Owned by Exh), 
PWG3273, Ch, 12/03/03 S: Silkwood Chalk Stream, D: Alpha Loriarl 
Mr R Butler: KARLANA CLASSIC EDITION (Owned by Exh), PWG3968, 
B, 01110/04 S: L J S Limited Edition, D: Mirinda Powder Puff 
Ms A Carter: LEANDA HELLO SAILOR (Owned by Exh), PWM4614, Ch, 
1711 04 S: Kirreway For All Occasions, D: Kirreway Floor Show 
Ms l Drysdale: CHERATON TARANTELLA (Owned by Exh), PWM3048, 
Ch, 19/10/00 S_: Cheraton True Blue, D: Cheraton Royal Symphony 
Ms J . Farrugia: LANGTREE JACK IN THE BOX (Owned by Ms D 
Fanug1a), PWG2298, Lv Ch, 1311 1/96 S: Fairley Temptation, D: Kelvin 
Grove Joanne 
Ms S Fox: THORWOOD DIXIELAND (Owned by Ms A Hewitt), PWM3037, 
Bl, 31110/00 S: Stanton Park Paparazzi, D: Stanton Park Miss Money 
Penny 
Ms E Greshner: BEAUPARC EXQUISITE (Owned by Exh), PWG3813 
Dun, 21109/05 S: Fairlight Acres Exquisite, D: Beauparc Reminising ' 
C l , M F & N l Holzer: MIKANI ROYAL DESTINY (Owned by Exh), 

MP':'kM~775 Bay, 02110/03 S: Rotherwood Casino Royale, D: Debutante of 
1 am 

Mc Master Family: NARINGA VIENNA ROYAL (Owned by Exh), PWG 
3743, C~, 1~09/03 S: Salena Sails, D: Kirreway Coz 
Ms l 0 Nedi: PEARL OF MARCONI (Owned by Exh), PWM4050, Buck, 
21/01/06 S: Dutton Lea Select, D: Jewel Of Marconi 




